LK
High-speed, Electronic Buttonholing Machine
EEETRY DY I

LBH-1790
Series

PARTS LIST

No.1346-02

QE -CR IGINAL 40004369




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes

1) "% " mark..........means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.

2)"01" ....ceeuewwnnrefer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column

- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

- "0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N=Y YR MZFIAIKELT
1.7 Eig” WoRSiHkeA
D" e FIBDARA—=Y Ty 2 ICHB L TSEAEEE W DR EBELE T,
EEARE” TEEBV AN #BRLTETWL,
24 B 1 | (e —— A=V T FRE” OFBAESRL T EEWY,
2. MEBWMOBTFIR, BEHERL, 0.1, 25ZF08HIZ. BE (BAIA—bL) 2RLET,
3. HEWMD () 1, EXSEBELTVWATFSRTHAIIL2EKLET,
4. A A MR=YD — — — — — i, EHERTHH I LEBHRLET,




CONTENTS

H %
1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) .. .vontitii e eieaaannn, 1
B - ShEREAtR (1)
2.FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .. @vvvttti e e eeaeaaennn, 3
BRER - AR (2)
3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS: .0 sosmmmon oo samis ot o gl 55 amsssme e rimraeansens ome 5
EHHBR
4. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .. ......coiiititiiiit it e et e e 7
THhiBR
8. ERESSER & FEEDICOMPONENTS: oione sivmin i wr s S0 0 shmmss 5as i 9 i 9
A - EYER
6. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS ... ...ttt e 11
sHEBIREIRA MR
7.NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONEN TS . . ..o0vttttie ettt e aee e 13
LR BELR
8. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS . .......iottmti e 15
TREDY BR
9.CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE COMPONENTS ...ttt e e 17
Ly A AR
10. TABLE COMPONENTS .. ...ttt ettt e e et e e e 19
Ji e B4R
11.CONTROL BOX COMPONENT S ...ttt e et e e 21
HlEAR Y 7 ARR®
12. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS ... ... ittt e 23
]ER Y 2 ABR
18. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS ... ... . 25
BE A OV
T4 WIRING DIAGRAM . (10 coci i 65 555 o5 9570 55 55 0 65005 0158,5.006 sus sissminis s mioce sisse st sss ose o1 siois siovmisrooacn sis ot 27
EHAARE
15. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . ...ttt e e 29
R B
16. THREAD:STAND:COMPONENTS .. i:. coavivan simss s o 50t 50 0hie e 58 s su s sisioce 1o 31
R ERR
17. SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS COMPONENTS (1) . .oovttiteie e e 32

ReRARRBEGR (1)




18. SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS COMPONENTS (2) .....ooiviniiiiiiiii i 33
FeAMERRBEGR (2)

19. EXCHANGING PARTS o connon: soven srvsis dossmds i SOvani s Sinas o8 0T opdis o Sees 35
A

20.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ...... .. ... . . i i 36
EEHRY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . .y sovncovuns wnpys v s a6 46 ossn Sviemam josen aeass o 37

75|






REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ __ ______ BESER LERLD Mg (il 10 uhl LT S | L, D E I N Qy__
1 400-04153 UPPER_COVER TN - - 1
2 SM-4051055-SP SCREW ARy 6
3 400-04154 LEFT_COVER Vb - 1
4 SM-4051055-SP SCREW IRy 2
5 400-04155 LEFT_COVER_B V7N - B 1
[ SH-4051055-SP SCREW FATRT 4
7 400-04157 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_COVER Ay F4IT97° UN —hn - 1
8 SM-4051055-SP SCREW a3y 1
9 400-04156 FRONT _COVER 70y AN - 1

10 SM-4051055-SP SCREW ARy 3
IT 400-04159 HOTOR_COVER -5-hn - T
12 SM-4051655-SP SCREW M5 L=16 a3y M5 L=16 4
13 B3508-220-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER b z=-p M {7 A8 1
14 SM-6041050-SN SCREW M4 L=10 ¥ M4 L=10 1
15 400-04161 REAR_COVER V7hn - 1
16 SH-4051055-5P SCREW FaTRT 4
17 139-00956 HOOK OIL SHIELD COVER COMPL. AN - ¥y 1
18 SM-6050652-TP HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X6 uyAITHINE A 2
19 HX-0033900-0E SPACER AN —F 4
20 SL-6040892-TN SCREW § 0 3YX02527HF A 4
3| 400-03422 TRT PCB ASS™Y INT PCB 7% T
22 400-05402 HEAD FAN MOTOR A ASS'Y Ayh 7FVE-S- A 23 1
23 SL-4042581-SC SCREW bal b VA5 EN P 2
24 400-04367 FAN_FITTING_PLATE T7VI49T4YS 70 b=} 1
25 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 0Y4771% M M4X0.7 L=6 2
26 CH-300Z001-BT SAFETY LABEL 12 TvE vFA A2 |
27 CN-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL e ah Far{-4(16) 2
28 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG bAty /|
29 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 bty D=7.5 L=3.5 2
30 SK-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 nYHI7HE M M4X0.7 L=6 6
31 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG MRy T
32 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG hAty 2
33 TA-1120804-R0 RUBBER PLUG MY 1
34 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12,5 L=4 Mty D=12.5 L=4 3
35 TA-1550902-R0 PLUG Mty D=15.5 L=9 2
36 0T SH-606100Z-TP SCREW M6 L=10 073777 A M6 L=10 1
37 SM-6067052-TP HEXAGON BOLT nyHI7HE Ay 1
38 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 PAZY" M6 L=6 2
39 320-02354 SWITCH ASM. {F%"° FAYA2FI3 1
40 SL-6040892-TN SCREW $ 4 FIX0IH7HE AL 2
41 225-28764 PRE-TENSTON CORTROLLER ASH. 7 V7vy3v(J%) T
42 01 225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR {TVHE Y 1
43 400-04158 BED_BASE AT ypaT -2 1
44 400-04160 BED _REAR_COVER Ay MITAN - 1
45 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP -7 M7 1
45 400-05403 HEAD FAN MOTOR B ASS™Y 77vE-3- B 73 T
47 HM-0005500-10 FILTER 77vINTIMA 1
48 HM-0003800-A0 FINGER GUARD PE MRl M 1
49 01 400-06314 HINGE_BUSH by 7 w¥a 1
50 137-00604 HINGE PIN |42 2
51 01 137-00406 HINGE PLATE, & ey {5 A I
52 01 137-00505 HINGE PLATE, B kYY" {4 B 1
53 NM-6060001-SD NUT M6 oyhssh M6 132 2
54 NM-6030001-SD NUT M3X0.5 o¥h73yh M3X0.5 132 1
55 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6. 1X18.5X2 k74 4 % 6.1X18.5X2 1
56 01 139-43303 OIL SHIELD AVIF INY p
57 400-08977 RUBBER C ¥ 99y A0 3
58 400-08978 RUBBER D # 93y AD 1
59 SM-6031402-TP SCREW uyRITIE M 1
60 E2002-855-000 Z STOPPER RUBBER ZANIN 3 A 1
61 D6056-555-B00 RUBBER CUSHION (B) VRN EZEER A 1
62 01 137-00703 RUBBER HINGE T ey 1
63 01 SL-6040892-TN SCREW $ b 2r¥nIhTHE Mb 1
64 SM-1043001-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=30 73323 M4X0.7 L=30 2
65 B1116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER A3 2
(i3 E3TZ4=TT5-000 VCS STOD X N2 TIN T
67 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG MAEY 1
68 B1150-490-000 RUBBER PLUG YIRILYTIIF ¥YIT 1
69 137-05405 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NF T AVTvH 1
70 139-22208 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B Fve v{ v B 1
- = X0.8 L=8 o7h77 T A% M5X0.7 L=8 Z
72 137-06601 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE, A FYE vV (A) 1
73 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 047744 A M4X0.7 L=6 1
74 400-03495 SAFETY SWITCH ASS'Y Ve YA 9F23 1
75 145-16603 SAFETY SW BASE Tve VA9 FL 4 (1)
76 400-03496 — SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASS™Y Ty v A {yFa-p 7% [@))
77 145-16900 SAFETY SWITCH COVER Tve YALYFIN - (1)
78 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM Tt A 2 $05" (1)
79 236-38307 SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT Ve YR{YFIT IFVY (n
80 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING Ty VA2 FEN IV R (1)
81 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT Ty VA9 ATE (@8]
82 SM-4021201-SC SCREW M2 L=12 Fam 3z M2 L=12 (2)
83 §5-7090520-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4,5 IALTEY" 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
84 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND AT (n
85 * CM-3002000-03 ATTENTION LABEL ¢ rh £a94I-4(31.5) 1

NOTE (3%d2)

01....ACCESSORIE PARTS

R &



2.FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

SHER - Fh2EBAMR (2)




REF.NO ~_NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _ __ __ __ DESCRIPTION _________| 1R R ST BRSPS Quy_ _
1 400-06261 ASSY_AT_SOLENOID AT YLIAM 23 1
2 400-06263 AT _SHAFT AT 3%7h 1
3 400-06264 AT _SHAFT HOLDER AT Sv7hdAA° - 1
4 RC-1700001-KP RETAINING RING Ch AbAy 1
5 400-06269 DISK_STOPPER 5 ARIRP N - 1
6 400-06271 DISK_STOPPER_HOLDER CAP T ARIANIN TV —Fy9 7 I
7 M9019-580-0A0 EARTH CABLE ASM. M7 T-R5-7" M3 1
8 NM-6020001-CP NUT oyhFyh M2 132 2
9 SM-0860400-SN SCREW }R23 M2.6 L=4 3
10 SM-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 SCREW M4 L=8 1
11 SN-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 oyhs77% A M5X0.7 L=8 3
12 SM-8030412-TP SCREW A3y M3 L=4 2
13 SM-8030450-SP SCREW M3 L=4 FAZY M3 L=4 1
14 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 FA3Y" M6 L=6 1
15 SM-9040800-SP SCREW oyhrE Ah 1
16 WS-0410002-KP SPRING WASHER N3 M4 1
17 400-05397 MAIN-INT CORD A ASS’Y MAIN-INTa-} AZ3 1
18 100-06104 TAKE-UP SPRING {RRIN % 1
19 400-06268 THREAD TENSION_POST BASE Abyh: Fyyavi aAbat -2 1

20 400-06270 THREAD TENSION SHAFT COLLAR AVoh FYyayIvIMET- 2
21 320-55402 THRUST COLLAR ATOVIA Mgy Y TA7AMNT- 1
22 400-04252 UTT_SUSPENSION_SCREW 9 UTT #A~° ¥yaviy 9 1
23 400-06265 ASSY THREAD TENSION POST Abyh FyyavE A3 1
24 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE {DRVIYFARH A1 1
25 B2703-210-000 BUSHING {MEVIYFLR 7 932 1
26 400-03499 THREAD BREAK DETECTOR A AN 7 VT T 4= A 1
27 400-06281 ASSY BOBBIN THREAD WINDER e VALY ve - 1
28 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. APIRRIYFA A5y ) (1)
29 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE ADIEY 2R {Fadky {4 (n
30 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER ¥ ayh Yy 0-7 Uiy (2)
31 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E# AhAT & (0
32 B1529-890-00C-A  PRESSUR FOOT SPRING FIN 3 (1)
33 236-36707 BOBBIN CUSHION vy (1)
34 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. {hXIAY 2 (rya ) (n
35 B1148-555-000 SPRING A7) Fa-%¥ & YN % (1)
36 400-06282 BTW RUBBER RING BTW 77" -0v%° D
37 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING FEY AN R (n
38 400-06284 ASSY BTW SHAFT BTW yv7h/3 (n
39 $8-7091410-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 ALy 9/64-40 L=13.5 (1)
40 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER AMIFLDN - (1
41 145-12503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE ISt EVASEL) (D
42 §5-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t733° 9/64-40 L=5 (1)
43 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING vy (1)
44 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch AbAY (1)
45 SM-6041050-SN SCREW M4 L=10 SCREW M4 L=10 3
16 225-29481 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASH. FISEYIS EUPICEY) 1
47 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 44 1 {bFagy b (1)
48 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING 24 AF AMFATIN } (1)
49 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1h3-3 45 (2)
50 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. AR RFITIF 7 (rYat ) (1
51 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyh7Fyh 11/64-40 (D
52 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER MEVEST 14 1
53 $8-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1L=2.9 v73y° 1/8-44 L=2.9 2
54 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE B A4F AMFI-IF - Tyi{ 1
55 $8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ATy 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
56 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND IS 7
57 HX-0015100-0A CABLE BAND VLAV ] 2
58 ¥ 262-30409 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER Y222y A 3
59 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 oyhy7HE A M4X0.7 L=6 3
60 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 FYYIR v 150 3
61 400-05398 MATN-INT CORD B ASS'Y WAIN-INTa-I B73 1
62 400-05399 MAIN-INT CORD D ASS’'Y MAIN-INT2-} D/3 1



3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

LahBE R

i




REF.NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESECREIETLAON i iled 5 IR s o L T T aty _
1 400-04178 THREAD TAKE UP ASM. Abyh 74797 73 1
2 SB-1080023-00 BEARING a0y vy (1)
3 SB-1050018-00 BEARING amh 93 py (1)
4 400-04177 THREAD TAKE UP CRANK NS E s VAR SV (D
5 SB-1080004-00 BUSHING I3 TN TuE (1)
6 400-06311 BUSH 7" 9¥a (D
T B1908-505-000 THREAD PASS BUSH FYE YANIF 70 92 (1)
8 400-04173 LINK TAKE UP Wrs4aT97 (n
9 400-04174 NEEDLE BAR CRANK SN Y S (1)

10 400-04175 NEEDLE BAR CRANK_ROD =7 AN =25V (1)

11 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW ZESE (D

12 SM-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 ARy @))

13 SB-1200008-00 BEARING amy 0y vy 1

14 SB-1200020-00 BEARING anyt 0y ruy 1

15 SB-3070002-00 BEARING amyt Uy yik 2

16 228-91204 BEARTNG SUPPORT ATV FHL 2

17 236-05207 BEARING HOLDER YT ININ TYVIT Ok 1

18 236-36400 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL IS EvANR M2 1

19 400-04171 COUNTER WEIGHT SCREW 3 1

20 400-04170 COUNTER WEIGHT BovR-T-} 1

21 236-04309 COUPLING By 7 VI 1

22 400-03470 AC SERVO MOTOR AC ¥-§ £-4- 1

23 400-04167 MAIN SHAFT AMYIE7h I

24 400-04208 NEEDLE CRANK SHAFT AN 572N 1

25 SM-8081652-TP  SCREW M8 L=16 3" M8 L=16 1

26 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 oYhITHE M 2

27 SM-6052002-TR  SCREW M5 L=20 nyH77+% Wk M5X0.8 L=20 4

28 SM-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 oyHr7HE Vb M6 L=25 3

29 * 400-10434 THRUST COLLAR ASM FYETVIFYIET YAIAMIT-43 1

30 * SM-8050412-TP  SCREW M5 L=4 MAZY" M5 L=4 (2)

31 * 400-10435 THRUST COLLAR FYCT VIV Y ASANIG- (D)

32 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 FAZY* M6 L=8 6

33 400-04168 SPROCKET A A7 0¥wh A 1

34 400-04206 SQUARE_BLOCK API7-7 1yY 1

35 400-08426 SQUARE BLOCK y b M 1

36 400-06307 SQUARE BLOCK_GUIDE AVIT-7 09I A 1

37 400-06308 SQUARE_BLOCK GUIDE B API7-7" 09sh 4N B 1

38 400-06300 THREAD_TAKE_UP CRANK_SHAFT SAY Y 1

39 * SS-6111440-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 k337 11/64-40 L=14 2

40 400-04169 TIMING BELT RLIVY A" b 1

41 400-04182 IDLER ASM. 74h 323 1

42 RC-3781518-KP  RETAINING RING Ch & v Ay (2)

43 400-04185 HINGE SCREW Lvy 3y (1)

44 400-04184 IDLER_FIXED PLATE TAM 737144 (1)

45 400-04183 IDLER_PULLEY FAh 57 -0- (1)

46 137-10504 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET WASHER F1U%y 27 0rYN 9hY (N

47 NM-6100001-SD  NUT M10 oyhsIvh M10 132 (D

48 110-50804 FEED LEVER SPRING HOOK ATVLA =N JhE (D

49 SM-6104352-TP  SCREW M10 L=42.5 33" M10 L=42.5 (D

50 SB-1100007-00  BALL BEARING gy ) ¥ gy (2)

51 WP-0621046-SP  WASHER S 1

52 SM-9061403-CP  SCREW M6 L=14 oyh7E bh 1

53 400-04192 ADJUSTING_SPRING TIYANAT Wy 1

54 400-04179 SUSPENSION_SCREW SN EVY UL EL 1

55 400-11517 NEEDLE_BAR CRANK FELT ==} AN =FFu T 1

56 400-08423 WASHER A 1

57 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MAZY" M6 L=6 6




4. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
T BILR




REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ __ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION ________ __ PR I s Lz te) Q.
1 SB-1120016-00  BEARING A TIYY 2
2 SB-1100006-00  BALL BEARING oy ¥ gy 2
3 SB-1150002-00 BEARING A TIr 1
4 SB-1150015-00  BEARING amht VY sk 1
5 400-04188 BEARING_SUPPORT A TIY I $E - 1
6 235-36204 BUSH JEYITNTT 49T vda 2
i RC-2791218-KP  RETAINING RING Ch & A 2
8 400-04186 HOOK_DRIVING_SHAFT TyIN 74K v %7 1
9 400-04187 HOOK_DRIVING_SHAFT METAL ToIN 74 v %7 AL 1

10 137-29660 HOOK SLEEVE ASM. Iy 1% 7 43 1

11 137-10306 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET SHAFT Favhy 2700y 0 1

12 137-10504 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET WASHER Faupy Z7°0¥¥h uky 1

13 01 137-29066 HOOK COMPL. i1y 1

14 G8039-870-000  CROWN KNOB X777 1

15 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 bAR¥" M6 L=6 10

16 02 137-82065 HOOK COMPL. (K) MYrya v(K) 1

17 145-04401 BEARING SUPPORT JEITIN TV OY 1

18 400-04180 SPROCKET_B A7 0hyh B 1

19 400-04181 SPROCKET_C A7° 0y C 1

20 137-10405 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET RING Fayhy Z7° @I Yy 1

21 400-06317 WASHER T9Iy- 1

22 400-06322 ADJUSTING SHAFT ARVEVFEVAG M 1

23 400-06312 ADJUSTING_NUT T XAFAYY Iy 1

24 SM-8080812-TP SCREW M8X8 MARY® M8 L=8 1

25 400-06320 FELT 7zhhh 1

26 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 1

27 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 1

28 B1811-771-000 BOBBIN AV 1

29 137-29769 BOBBIN CASE ASM. BRI u=Ro03 1

30 400-06321 PIPE N7 1

31 400-11355 OIL_FILTER ¥a917404 2

32 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 pARY 2

NOTE (3E&) 01....FOR LBH-1790S LBH-1790SH
02....FOR LBH-1792K LBH-1792KF



5. PRESSER & FEED COMPONENTS




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ________ DESCGRIETLEON oo i BRI T SRR RN Qty |
1 400-05372 FEED MOTOR ASS'Y 74-b" =423 1
2 400-05378 FEED SENSOR ASS'Y 74-b ev#r3 1
3 228-91204 BEARING SUPPORT AUV 3L 2
4 145-09202 THROAT PLATE BASE COVER RDLRE A" - 2
5 400-04194 MOTOR_BRACKET -4-7" 9r9h 1
[ 00-04198 PULLEY B 7-7-B T
7 400-04197 PULLEY_C 7°-9-C 1
8 400-04198 SUPPORT_SHAFT 3F b 7h 1
9 400-04200 TIMING_BELT_HOLDER LIPEVTARNS 1Y 17 1

10 400-04201 FEED_SHAFT 71-1 #7h 1
1T ¥ 00-221Z1 FEED_GUTDE_SHAFT TI-F T AF %7k )
12 * 400-04203 FEED_BASE_ASK 74—} AT -RP3 1
13 400-04204 FEED_BASE 74-p At -2 (1)
14 * SB-7100002-00 SL1DE BEARING ES2aS L 4 (3)
15 % 400-10434 THRUST _COLLAR_ASM TV VIFHIE YATAMT-IE 1
6 ¥ 400- 10435 THRUST_COLLAR TIC ITFIIC YATAMIT- 98]
17 * SH-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 hA3y* M5 L=4 (2)
18 400-04205 WORK_CLAMP_CARRIER T-09397" ¥ )7 - 1
19 SL-4031081-SC SCREF M3 X 10 FAT 3P vAZ 1
20 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 nyEr7HE A M4X0.7 L=6 4
71 SH-GU4U80Z-TP SCREW W4X0.7 L=8 7T Ah Z
22 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 m¥A77HE Mh M4X0.7 L=10 6
23 SH-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 u¥hr73% b M6 L=10 3
24 SH-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 nyhI7HE Ab 1
25 SH-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 AR 3
76 “SH-BUGUBTZ-TP SCREW W& =6 A3 W6 L=6 I
27 400-04199 TIMING_BELT [EES7 AR 1Y 1
28 SM-5040550-TP SCREW M4 L=5 39 M4 L=5 4
29 400-04266 ASSY_PBL_GEAR_MODULE PBL ¥ 7&¥ 1-4 1
30 400-05373 CLAMP MOTOR ASS'Y I5v7" B-5-43 (1)
IT q00-04273 PBL_FRONT_LTNK PBL 70V RIV7 9]
32 400-04291 PBL GEAR S PBL ¥'7 S (1)
33 400-04275 PBL_GEAR_SHAFT PBL ¥ 7¥%7} (1)
34 400-04282 PBL_L-LINK PBL L vy (1)
35 400-04270 PBL_LONG_ROD PBL o¥J* my}* (1)
36 400-04278 PBL_SENSOR_PLATE PEL¥5¥-7" -} m
37 SK-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 nys7+E Ab M4X0.7 L=6 (2)
38 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 oyh27+4° Ab M4X0.7 L=10 (4)
39 SH-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 FARY” (5)
40 SD-0800326-TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 H3.2 37 D8 H3.2 (4)
11 00-042389 KSSY PBL GEAR L PEL¥ 7L @8]
42 400-04267 ASSY _PBL_MOTOR_BASE PBL £-4-A* -373 (n
43 122-58008 PIN,SHORT =3 aghyA9h vt v(4Y) 1
44 400-05379 CLAMP SENSOR ASS’Y 157" kv¥-73 1
45 * 400-19551 SLIDE_ROLLER Z3{} 0-3 1
15 T39-26308 COLLAR T 0-5-20-7 I
47 400-04281 PBL_COIL_SPRING PBL 2{AX7" W¥%° 1
18 400-04285 PBL_FINGER_GUARD PBL 7¢v4" -4 -} 1
49 400-04276 PBL_GUIDE PBL #* {} 1
50 400-04280 PBL_LIFTING PLATE PBL )75¢v2" 7° L=} 1
51 A00-04279 PEL_NETAL PEL X%% I
52 400-04274 PBL_POSITION BRACKET PBL & ¥ ¥a¥7* 3¥»} 1
53 400-04271 PBL_PRESSER BAR PBL 7* Ly¥7n - 1
54 400-04283 PBL_ROLLER_BASE PBL m-3-a" =% 1
55 400-04286 PBL_ROLLER_SHAFT PBL 0-5-3%7h 1
56 A00-0427T7 PBL_SERSOR_BASE PEL E7¥-~" -2 T
57 400-04272 PBL_SPRING_REGULATOR PBL #avtyiy 1
58 400-04287 PBL_WORK_CLAMP_ARM PBL 7-275v7° 7-4 1
59 400-04288 PBL_WORK_CLAMP_ARM_SHAFT PBL 7-775%7" 7-A¥%7} 1
60 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 FAT I3 €A 1
BT SH-604080Z-TP  SCUREW W4XU.7 L=8 TIA7TFE T T
62 SM-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 Y274 Mb M4X0.7 L=16 1
63 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 k333" M5 L=8 2
64 SK-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 uyh27+4° Ab M5X0.8 L=10 4
65 SK-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 o¥h27HE Ak M5X0.8 L=12 4
66 SH-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 %7 W5X0.8 =6 T
67 400-04251 UTT_CLOSE_CAM UTT 7o-2° #4 1
68 SD-0800326-TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 H3.2 3y D8 H3.2 1
69 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 bATY 1
70 02 D1511-772-KAO WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER A¥I73(2K) (93) 1
Tl BISIT-T72-000-& — WORK CLAWP CHECK HOLDER Ty (@8]
72 B1509-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING A4 pIYE(E AR (2)
73 B1510-771-00B WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI ¥ 73E v B (2)
74 B1512-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING YTy ¥ 3 (1)
75 02 SS-6060210-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 ¥73¥" 3/32-56 L=1.9 2
76 [1)1 DISTT-771-KAD-A WORK CLANP CHECK HOLDER ASN, FFLTy 7T (1K) T
77 B1511-771-000-B PRESSER FOOT A7y (1)
78 B1509-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING AT pUITAE N R (2)
79 B1510-771-00B WORKE CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI A¥r 7IL° v B (2)
80 B1512-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING ARLTY ¥ A 3 (1)
31 [1]8 SS-6060210-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 E5%y 3/732-56 L=1.9 Z
82 01 B1552-781-000-A PRESSER a2t 1
83 SD-0790203-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 vy D=7.94 H=2 1
84 02 D1508-772-K00 WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K) K 1
85 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 b ARy 1
36 A00-04195 SENSOR_PLATE -7 1-F T
87 SB-3070002-00 BEARING amy vy vy 2
a8 SB-4080001-00 BEARING vy vy 1
NOTE (i) 01....FOR LBH-1790S LBH-1790S/
02....FOR LBH-1792K LBH-1792K/4

—-10 -



6. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
SHETREIRIR

37

38

-11-



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PART NO. _ __ ____ . DESCRIPTLON ° 0 0] BV B e il Qty_ .
1 400-04223 ZIGZAG DRIVE FULL ASSY ¥ N I3 1
2 400-04378 ZIGZAG ROD ASM. AAS AR DI (1)
3 400-04379 ZIGZAG ROD A A8 11N (n
4 235-30405 SHAFT HOLDER LINK BUSH NIF OIY R4y 2RIV TyIa (2)
5 01 235-44109 JUNCTION SHAFT A NI JA @23
6 01 235-44208 JUNCTION SHAFT B N7 YEYY 7B (2)
7 01 235-44307 JUNCTION SHAFT C M7 YEYY IC (2)
8 01 235-44802 JUNCTION SHAFT D NI YEYY 2D (2)
9 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FATEY BAZ M3 L=10 (1)

10 SM-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 n¥hr7HE Ak M4X0.7 L=10 (6)
11 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 oyRaTHE N (D
12 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 oyRITHE b (1)
13 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 AR (4)
14 400-04376 SENSOR PLATE ¥vE-7° b=} (1)
15 400-05377 NEEDLE SWING SENSOR ASSY LEAND Y Z Tl % BV E] (1)
16 400-04380 Z1GZAG LEVER REAR ¥ N -y (1
17 400-04375 MOTOR BASE F-48T -7 (n
18 400-04377 MOTOR LEVER E-ALN - (1)
19 400-05371 NEEDLE SWING MOTOR ASS'Y == ALY Y B3 (1)
20 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 nyHy7HE Wb M6 L=10 3
21 400-04224 ZIGZAG LEVER SHAFT ASH. R A S LY E 1
22 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 o9 M5X0.8 132 (1
23 400-04373 Z1GZAG LEVER SHAFT VAAR M/ A7) N 27N (n
24 400-04374 Z1GZAG_STUD VAL oA ¢ 1 (n
25 400-04214 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ==} AN -237YaY 1
26 SM-6040750-TP  SCREW M4 L=7 £33y M4 L=7 1
29 400-04209 NEEDLE BAR ROD =} AN -Oyh 1
28 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK By 1
29 400-04222 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASSY CEANS T VA 1
30 400-04212 NEEDLE BAR FRAME CEANS TNy 2 ) (1
31 400-04213 NEEDLE BAR METAL ==} AN =R (2)
32 400-04221 SUPPORT SHAFT VI S 1
33 400-04218 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASM, TU-54E =37 b-h3 1
34 400-04216 BUSHING 79Iy 1
35 400-04217 BUSHING REAR 7wy Ny 1
36 400-04215 NEEDLE BAR =M An - 1
37 MDP-5J0B1100 NEEDLE DPX5 #11J n) DPX5 #11J 1
38 137-06403 NEEDLE BAR BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE NIE G R4S Ty 1
39 SM-6030500-SN  SCREW M3 L=5 t7%y" M3 L=5 1

40 CS-1501181-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=15 W=11 Z7AMH7- D=15 1

4] SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 MAZY 2

42 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 ARy M6 L=6 4

NOTE (i) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BRI &,

-



7.NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

.o




REF.NO _ _NOTE __PART RO, FESERLETLON s ol Eiep Rt X, o id e T 4 Qy_ _
1 400-04225 ASSY UTT MODULE UTT%7 473 1
2 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ed" 4bA7 3 (1)
3 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYN VR (n
4 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 Yk M4 (2)
5 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 oyHoFYh M5X0.8 192 (4)
6 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4, 3X9X0. 8 E5¥ 7 3 4.3X9%0.8 (@)
7 SL-4031081-5C SCREW M3 X 10 FA° 23 £AX M3 L=10 (1)
8 SD-0600266-TP SHOULDER SCREW D6 H2.6 yahyt -2V D6 H2.6 (1)
9 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 v733° M4 L=6 (2)

10 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 nyhy7+E Ah M4X0.7 L=6 (2)
11 SN-6040860-TP SCREW M4 L=8 7027 M4 L=8 (0
12 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 nyAITHE b (4)
13 SM-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 k733" M4 L=12 (2)
14 SM-6050652-TP HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X6 oyHITFIER Ab (2)
15 SM-6050800-SP SCREW M5 L=8 k533 M5 L=8 (2)
16 SN-6050802-TF SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 oyA77 7% Wb M5X0.7 L=8 (@3]
17 400-04400 ASSY UTT RELEASE ARM B UTTYY-R7-AB#3 (n
18 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 nyhy7HE Ah M4X0.7 L=6 (D
19 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 FA3Y" M5 L=4 (2)
20 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 hARY (4)
21 SD-0600326-TP SHOULDER SCREW D6 H3.2 YaME —Z7V20 D6 H3.2 €Y
22 SD-0800406-TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 H4 yay -27)a9 D8 H4 (n
23 SD-0801506-TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 HI15 yarg -27v29 D8 H5 (3)
24 112-72507 SPRING A7Y LA - AR (1
25 CS-0800971-TP THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 ZFAM)7- D=8 W=9 (n
26 400-04235 UTT ARM A UTT7-4A (n
27 400-04238 UTT ARM A UTT7-AB (n
28 400-04293 UTT BASE PLATE UTTA" =277 b-} (n
29 400-04254 UTT CAM ROLLER UTTHAD-5- (2)
30 400-04253 UTT CAM ROLLER SHAFT UTTAAI-7-3% 7 (2)
31 400-15702 UTT_RATCH_PLATE B TU{NE)7yF (4B (n
32 400-04294 UTT RELEASE ARM A UTTYY-R7-AA (1)
33 400-04264 UTT RELEASE LEVER BASE UTTYY=ZLA -n° =3 (D
34 400-04265 UTT RELEASE LEVER SHAFT UTTYY-RALA -3%7h (n
35 400-04292 UTT SENSOR BASE UTTEY§-A" -2 (n
36 400-04296 UTT_SUPPORT_ARM_SPRING UTTTF —h7-AR7° 0v7 (D
37 400-04234 UTT SUPPORT SHAFT UTT#& -p3x7h (n
38 400-04248 UTT SUSPENSION SCREW 4 UTT#RA* ¥yay Ry a4 (2)
39 400-04252 UTT SUSPENSION SCREW 9 UTT#2A® ¥¥ayZo) any (1)
40 400-04247 UTT SUSPENSION SHOULDER SCREW UTT#2A" Y3y yap 270 ad (n
41 400-04244 UTT THREAD PULLING LINK A UTTALY N 7 D7 VYA (N
42 400-04245 UTT THREAD PULLING LINK B UTTALy b 7° Vv DvIB (1)
43 400-04236 UTT X-CAM UTT X-H4 (n
44 400-04297 UTT Y-DRIVE ROLLER UTT Y-b* 947" 0-3- (1)
45 400-04298 UTT Y-DRIVE SHAFT UTT Y-} 347" 9% 7}b (0
46 400-05374 UT TRIM MOTOR ASS'Y UTFVAT-373 (n
47 400-05380 UT TRIM SENSOR ASS’Y UThY AEVH-73 (n
48 400-04260 ASSY UTT RELEASE LEVER UTTYI-ALA -73 (1)
49 400-04229 ASSY UTT CAM UTTHASZ (0
50 400-04240 ASSY UTT THREAD PULLING ARM UTTAL Y 7° Vv 7-A3 (1)
51 400-04226 ASSY UTT CAM ARM UTTHAT-A73 (1)
52 400-04232 ASSY UTT SUPPORT ARM UTT#3 -b7-A%3 (0
53 WP-0431005-SP PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 v54 b 3 4.3X12X1 (n
54 400-15674 UTT_RATCH_STOPPER PRI T FAN N (0
55 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 YT A M4X0.7 L=6 (2)
56 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 E3 4hA7 3 1

57 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 uyhs#yh M5X0.8 132 1

58 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 oyAITHE M M4X0.7 L=6 1

59 SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 k733" M4 L=6 1

60 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 uyhr7FE A M5X0.7 L=8 1

61 400-04239 UTT GUIDE SHAFT UTTH 1N 3% 7 1

62 400-04249 UTT SUSPENSION PLATE UTTH2A" Y33y 7 L=} 1

63 400-04243 UTT THREAD PULLING LEVER UTTZLy R 72 09 L - 1

64 400-04246 UTT THREAD PULLING SHAFT UTTALy b 7° V2 $v7h 1

65 400-04250 UTT TRIMMER CLOSE SPRING UTThMIR-70-R" Z7° Uy 1

66 400-04297 UTT Y-DRIVE ROLLER UTT_Y-F 547" B-3- 1

67 400-04298 UTT Y-DRIVE SHAFT UTT_ Y-} 547" 3%7h 1

68 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 Yo7k M M5X0.8 L=12 3

69 MAZ-16013000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER SPRING ¥ OAVEIL LA -nt 3 1

70 400-04255 ASSY UTT TRIMMER UTTRYT-73 1

L



8. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

-




REF.NO = _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _________ DESCRLPTIONL o0 0l €0 SRl Letl ) S Lo T Gty _ _
1 400-04330 BTT_DRIVE_UNIT BTT }' 47" 1=y} 1
2 400-04332 ASSY BTT_DRIVE_CAM BTT b 747" hA (n
3 400-04336 ASSY_BTT_DRIVE_LEVER BTT b 747" LA - (n
4 400-04329 BTT_DRIVE_LINK BTT } 347" Iv% (1)
5 400-04331 BTT_DRIVE_UNIT_BASE BTT b 747" 2zyha’ -3 (1)
[ Z00-04340 ESSY BTT_RELEASE_LEVER BTT LU7ALN -7% (@Y)
7 400-04343 BTT_RELEASE_LINK_F BTT VI7RYVZ_F (n
8 400-04344 BTT_RELEASE_LINK_R BIT LW7RY¥7_R (n
9 137-37408 LINK ROD JR(EY VIV S (D
10 NM-6040001-8D NUT M4 nyhyh M4 (1)
T RE-6050001-3P NUT M5 O7h7FIF M5K0.8 131 2)
12 400-05375 LT TRIM MOTOR ASS’Y LT MAE-3-73 (n
13 SL-4031081-SC SCREW M3 X 10 Fa° 23 tAZ N3 L=10 (n
14 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 nyhs7HE b M4X0.7 L=6 (2)
15 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uyhITEE A (4)

15 SH-805041Z-TP SCREW N5 =4 Ty W5 L=4 [#3)]
17 SM-9040700-SP HEXAGONAL BOLT nyhrE b (1)
18 400-04335 SENSOR_FITTING_PLATE_BT ty$-7471%7" 7" b=t BT (1)
19 400-05381 LT TRIM SENSOR ASS’Y LT MIALY#-73 (n
20 SD-0801006-TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 H10 3y D8 HIO (2)
Z1 400-04299 STOPPER_PIN AN -E Y n
22 400-04254 UTT_CAM_ROLLER UTT hao-3- (2)
23 400-04253 UTT_CAM_ROLLER_SHAFT UTT hao-7-I%7h (2)
24 $D-0800296-TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 H2,9 33" D8 H2.9 (n
25 * SM-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 v73y M4 L=6 (2)
76 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4.3X0X0.8 B3 h 7 4.3X9%X0.8 Z)
27 01 400-04300 THROAT _PLATE_BASE_COMPL, A0=-47° b=pA" -Z3¥7" Y 1
28 02  400-04370 THROAT_PLATE_BASE_COMPL. Z0-17" b-ha" =22¥7° Y 1
29 400-04309 BT_CLAMP_LEVER BT 737" Ln - (n
30 400-04307 BT_PULLER BT 7° 7- (1)
3T 400-04321 ASSY BT _RELEASE ARM BT JL127-3 N
32 400-04308 BT _TRIMMER_LINK BT MIR-VY7 (1)
33 135-25001 SPRING AITH LN - AIIN R (1)
34 B1623-180-000 WASHER AV Y ¥ (1
35 B3013-141-HOA WASHER L{gnyh Hrh 3 40 3 (1)
36 400-04324 OIL_SHTELD TRV n
37 WP-0431005-SP PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 Yyyy- 4.3X12X1 (3)
38 WP-0451016-SP WASHER 4.5X20X1 k34 b 2 4.5X20%1 (n
39 SK-1030400-SP SCREW M3 L=4 #3533 M3 L=4 (2)
40 SM-5040655-SN SCREW N AYN R (3)
41 SH-6040450-TP SCREW W4 L=4 3 WEL=4 5)
42 §D-0250101-SP HINGE SCREW 4 v3y D=2.5 H=l (1)
43 $D-0500166-TP SHOULDER SCREW D5 H1,6 3% D5 H1.6 (n
44 $D-0500167-TP SHOULDER SCREW D5 HI.6 3% D5 H1.6 (1)
45 400-04327 SUSPENSION SCREW 3 (2)
46 01 400-04350 THROAT _PLATE(35) Z0-}7"F=F(55) (@)
417 400-04301 ASSY THROAT PLATE_BASE AO-p7" L-hA* =273 (n
48 400-04306 BTT LEVER BTT Ln - (D
49 400-04311 BT_TRIMMER BT pUv- (n
50 02 400-04352 THROAT PLATE(K) 0-b7" L -p(K) (1)
51 400-04310 BT _CLANP BT 757" D
52 400-04345 PICKER_BASE [A7 EENEY 1
53 400-04347 PICKER BASE_FITTNG_PLATE e yh-At =RT4F Y T b-b 1
54 137-27102 STOPPER A 9Fh TR A 1
55 137-29306 BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING PLATE PFET T AR A 1
56 SH-4030455-3N SCREW M3 L=4 FA a3y N3 L=4 T
57 SH-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 AT 33y M4 L=6 1
58 SH-4041050-TP SCREW M4 L=10 A" 33 M4 L=10 2
59 SH-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 k537 M4 L=6 1
60 SH-6041200-SP SCREW M4 L=12 b33y M4 L=12 1
61 SE-6050802-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=8 07h777% WM N5X0.7 1=8 3
62 SD-0800296-TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 H2.9 2y D8 H2.9 4
63 400-11327 PICKER SPRING b yh-n % 1
64 145-16801 SAFETY SWITCH PRESSING PLATE Tyt vA{yFAI{4 1
65 SH-5030355-SE SCREW NAYY 3 1
[ NH-6040001-SD NUT ¥4 oyRyIIT M4 T
67 $D-0801006-TP SHOULDER SCREW D8 H10 33 D8 HIO 1
68 400-04327 SUSPENSION_SCREW 3 2
69 400-04299 STOPPER_PIN Abynt -k Y 1
70 400-04164 OIL_TANK_ASM. A AV I3 1
71 400-04163 OTL_TARK_PLATE KT -} T
72 SL-6040892-TN SCREW +0 29X0IHITHE M 6
73 400-04328 PICKER_BASE_STOPPER (47 BENEY & 48 7 1
74 HX-0033900-0C PARTS N YN Y 1
75 HX-0033900-00 STUD EI ] 1
76 400-04326 BTT_SPACER BT 7n —§- T
77 400-04346 PICKER e 1
78 400-04348 PICKER ACTUATING_LEVER © =T IFaTF4VI N - 1
79 * 262-30409 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER ¥a922%vhA 1
80 400-04349 PICKER ACTUATING_L_LINK v yh-77#a774v2 L 92 1
3| SN-6040450-TP SCREW ¥4 =4 t7xy M4 [=4 q
82 ¥ WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 L34 b % 3h Avh M4 2
NOTE (#32) 01....FOR LBH-1790S LBH-1790SFi
02....FOR LBH-1792K LBH-1792KF

Wy -




9.CLOTH CUTTING KNIFE COMPONENTS
HmEY A AHE

16 31

- 17—



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PART NO. _______ DESCRIPTION ___ . . __. B owdhd Ao He Ligln 3 Qty
1 400-04381 KNIFE SOL ASM. FLIIL 4D 43 1
2 400-04384 CUSION Pyyay (1)
3 400-04382 SOLENOID VIR (1)
4 400-09788 KNIFE_HOLDER FATEM - (1)
5 NM-6080003-SC  NUT M8 nyhr3Yh M8 32 (2)
6 400-04383 PLATE A 7° L-}A (1)
7 SM-6030802-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 OYH77+E Mb M3X0.5 L=8 (2)
8 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nyHs7HE Wb M5X0.8 L=12 (D
9 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 nyhr7FE b M6 L=10 (3)

10 400-04387 SENSOR SLIT PLATE ty¥-2Uyh7° L-}h (1)
11 400-04385 SOLENOID BASE JUIIR AT =7 (N
12 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TAbEVY (1)
13 400-04386 SENSOR PLATE -7 b=} (1)
14 * SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FAT AR LA (0
15 400-05382 CUTTER SENSOR JOINT CORD ByB-ty¥y afyha-p (1)
16 B2702-047-L00-A KNIFE 1/2 AZ 172 1
17 400-04394 KNIFE BAR F{ 7N - 1
18 400-04396 KNIFE BAR BASE FLTN =n* -3 1
19 400-04397 KNIFE BAR BRACKET FATIN =7 Fhyh 1
20 400-04398 KNIFE BAR BUSH FAIN =7 w¥a 1
21 137-46508 KNIFE BAR CONNECTING LINK AZE T 0V 2
22 400-04390 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER FATIN =N 34 v b - 1
23 400-04219 KNIFE BAR DRIVING STOPPER ASM. FATN =N I4E o Ahyne =43
24 400-04391 KNIFE BAR DRIVING STOP SCREW 279 2 (1)
25 137-50807 KNIFE DRIVING LEVER STOPPER AZTRILN - ZRYA (1
26 400-04210 KNIFE BAR SUPPORT SHAFT F{IN -¥F -} Iy 7h 1
27 137-45906 KNIFE BAR LOWER BUSHING ARE Y YRR 1
28 400-04393 KNIFE FITTING BASE FATTLIF4YT N =3 1
29 400-04395 KNIFE LEVER SHAFT FIUN =I% T} 1
30 NM-6060002-SD  NUT M6 ayhrvh M6 232 1
31 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9%X0.8 ¥ 4 % 4.3X9X0.8 1
32 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k34 4 % 5X10.5X1 1
33 400-04392 BELL CRANK SHAFT ING /S Vb LA 4
34 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 yHI7FE Wb 2
35 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 oYhI7HE Wb M6 L=12 1
36 SM-6061200-SP  SCREW 723" M6 L=12 1
37 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 hAZ3* M6 L=6 4
38 SM-9040700-SP  HEXAGONAL BOLT 145775 3 AN 1
39 SD-0400506-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D4 H5 Yal& -2791% D4 Hb 1

40 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 IYHI7HE b M5X0.8 L=12 5

41 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 FAZY 5

42 400-04389 SPRING A7 0y 1

43 400-06315 SQUARE BLOCK 27977 Oyy 1

44 400-04211 SUPPORT GUIDE ¥E =M Ah 1

45 137-38802 SUSPENSION SCREW BRT VAL b0 N ah 1

46 400-04179 SUSPENSTON SCREW VIS EYEVVEY 1

47 CS5-1201171-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=11 AFAMI7- D=12 W=11 1

48 400-06313 COLLAR I5- 1

R =




10. TABLE COMPONENTS

il 2 el 4%

-




T .

REF. N0 _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION _ _________. e Yo Bl )y L Quy__
I 400-06306 TABLE 77N 1
2 ST-9053511-SR  TAPPING SCREW M5X35 Ay viy 4
3 111-55108 DRAWER by y 1
4 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT kR4 Y H¥T 2
5 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 wAE2%y D=3.1 L=16 6
6 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER EEY YRR - 1
T B8101-771-0A0  T-STAND COMPL, THyrrya ¥ 1
8 4 111-57559 T-STAND ASM. T¥¥7(73) (D
9 111-57666 UPPER STAND ASM., RIGHT UVES Ty U EEE (D)

" 10 111-57765 UPPER STAND ASM., LEFT TIRYIEYIT Y v ) (1)

11 111-57963 LOWER LEG, RIGHT JFIITYT Y IF (D
12 111-58060 LOWER LEG, LEFT IFIVEYI Y k&Y (1)
13 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 331 Y#ay (1)
14 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT IR yFay (1)
15 111-58607 RUBBER CAP 27V A4 X7 (4)
16 170-07402 NUT 449747 (2)
17 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 (%74 i (4)
18 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 MR H % 12.5X21.5X3 (4)
19 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP Yy7 V% F3-9FY 73 (4)
20 NM-6120001-SE  NUT M12 s+ (1)
21 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE TR IR ALR (2)
22 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT Sa PV ES 1546 3 AN (12)
23 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. ZXY7ay At x (v ) (D
24 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. VASZEVIRNE S NGy kD (D
25 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TR I 0k (2)
26 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD NS (D
21 19 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 73 {4 7' ¥ (2)
28 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASM, ANV Y) (1)
29 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE T3{4 FavkIn v (1)
30 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyhr+9h M8 (2)
31 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 oyhzE W M6 L=12 (2)
32 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 oya7E Wb M8 L=20 (2)
33 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 EI¥ b 3 6.7X13X1 (2)
34 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 k3% H % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
35 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 MR H R 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)
36 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 NP h % 8.6X15K1.4 (2)
37 400-03491 ASSY 4 POSITION PEDAL 4k ¥ yavas a3 1

38 137-31906 SPRING Y74 Fh U9 eyt IN R (1)

39 B2583-210-D00  SPRING AHIn % (1)

40 NM-6060001-CP  NUT M6 oyn7Fsh M6 (D

41 400-04360 PEDAL FRAME AR TV -A (1)

42 400-04361 PEDAL FRAME A AR VTV-4 A (1

43 400-04362 PEDAL FRAME B AR L7L-A B (D

44 400-04363 PEDAL FRAME GUIDE INESD WIVESS M A N (1)

45 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TANEYY (2)

46 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW M3 X 10 FATIFY YAR (1)

47 SL-6031042-TN  SCREW ¥ 3909 HITHE b (1

48 SK-5040655-SN  SCREW INEVING A (3)

49 SM-6050652-TP  HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW M5X6 oyhs7HI%E" Ib (4)

50 400-04364 SENSOR DETECTING PLATE Yy¥-5" 15773av7e b-h (3)

51 SD-1000646-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D10 H6.4 Yal¥' -27V2% D10 H6.4 @)

52 400-04299 STOPPER PIN Ahyne —¢° v (1)
53 400-04327 SUSPENSION SCREW LSS EVY V3 B (2)
54 SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 IVEIRY D=4 .8 L=20 2



952

HIEHAR v 7 2R

11. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

R

7
55 56 26 >
r/

4

8586

i O s




REF.NO __NOTE __ _PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION _ ________ .. T TR G Qty
1 400-03451 CONTROL BOX avho-A%F 992 1
bl 400-03452 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER IVhI-AF ¥ 2ATRYR AN - 1
3 400-03453 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER IVho-AF y2ZNTAN - 1
4 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 b 39% I 23y M4 L=8 6
5 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 b 3% I a3 M4 L=8 4
5 WIBUT-476-000  CONTROL BOX FITTTRG PLATE 7 IGE TANITI{R T
7 SH-6083002-TN SCREW M8 1=30 o277+ Ah M8 L=30 4
8 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 MR h 3 8.2X15.4X2 4
9 WP-0841601-5C WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 (&5 o N SRS A 37 0 ) 4

10 M4206-461-000 WASHER 1 AE A3 4
TT A00-03412 WATN PCE A ASS'Y ELPETNVIN VA T
12 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 3% It a3y M4 L=8 7
13 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS’Y SDC ¥y AV3 1
14 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 1.=8 30 x9% FaT a3 N4 L=8 10
15 01 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-T ¥n° v A23 1
6 05 A00-00046 FLT-S PCE A ASS°Y FLT-S ¥~ v A73 T
17 SL-4040881-SC SCREW M4 L=8 $ b 3% FAC 23 M4 1=8 6
18 HX-0033900-00 STUD nTynt -y 6
19 N¥-3040520-SC NUT M4 7703 I%F9h M4 6
20 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y T7vE-8-0% 2
71 AH-0004300-10 FIRGER GUTDE T & -F T
22 SL-4043591-SC SCREW bAR MR YA IS 4
23 NK-3040520-SC NUT M4 TV 959 K4 4
24 SL-4033091-SC SCREW M3 L=30 Fa° 23" ¥AZ M3X0.5 L=30 4
25 400-05404 FAN HOTOR BRACKET T7YE-2-7" Fh9b 1
75 U5 CR-200T000-0T PE WARK LABEL PEX-79-% T
27 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 7 3% FATa37 M4 L=8 2
28 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7 Y2 1
29 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE 3-b bALE 1
30 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FA'33Y ¥AZ M4X0,7 L=10 2
3T [1]8 q00-05391 POWER CORD 3F ASS”Y IN TI-F 3PS T
32 06 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS'Y ntva-h 1P23 1
33 04 400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASS’Y 0t vI-N 1P220VS3 1
34 HX-0041000-0A BUSHING ARL=Y0Y =77 Yy 1
35 08 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDC 13-} P73 1
36 400-05394 FLT-SIC CORD S ASS™Y FLT-SOC 3-F §7% T
37 400-05395 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS'Y SDC-MAIN 2-}" P23 1
38 400-05396 SDC-HAIN CORD 5 ASS'Y SDC-MAIN 13-} 873 1
39 400-03484 PEDAL SENSOR ASM. AT ARV 1
40 400-03485 SENSOR FITTING PLATE A ASM. (SN EEEETYH (1)
11 HA00T-461-000 PEDAL SENSOR BASE ARV -AA n
42 H4002-461-000 PEDAL LEVER ABALA - )
43 H4004-461-000 PEDAL RING [SE )74 (1)
44 H4005-461-000 VOLUME LINK & Va-a0y2 (1)
45 M4007-351-000 FRONT SPRING YI7IN 3 (1)
15 SH-4030801-SF SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 FA I35 M3K0.5 L=8 )]
47 SH-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 MA2Y M4X0.7 L=8 (2)
48 SV-4030601-SR SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ oRAY VR (2)
49 06 HX-0015100-0A CABLE PARTS PRA SN ] 1
50 SL-4041681-SF SCREW M4 L=16 FAT 337 kAZ M4 L=16 3
51 TMX-U0T8800-0D BUSH VB E! I
52 SL-4040891-SC SCREW H4 L=8 Fh R0% FaT 23 M4 L=8 1
53 HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE T{YHE A 3
54 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) AF9N- (¥3-) 2
55 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-2 9-7 1
56 200-03358 WASK SEAL TR R 10
57 01 H9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. Fuht uE-7 AR 1
58 06 400-05390 POWER CABLE JE ASS'Y 7y vE-7 MESS 1
59 04 H9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V Fouhtvh-7 4 100VIN3 1
60 03 ¥9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100VaDF vr va-p 93 1
BT F07 WIUTI-580-0A0 EARTH CAELE ASN. T 7-25-7 0% T
62 06 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 Fa' 33 A2 M4 L=10 1
63 05 CM-3001000-03 VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL(25) ruF vTYr{ar¥-4(25) 1
64 05 CH-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL FUTIFA -4 1
65 02 CH-3001004-01 DENGER LABEL 3 (LARGE) FUT RT3 ) 1
6 03 BENE-UTT00000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL FYTIeIVY I-K Zv79100V T
67 01 BKE-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 uTYEaYY I-A 3yH200V 1
68 07 400-05385 ACCESSORIE PARTS A ASM. 7Y FEVASR 1
69 M3004-511-004 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A FUTY LAYy 7R A [€))]
70 HF-0013031-58 FUSE 3.15A 250V REF, NO, 112 k2-2" (3.154) (1)
71 AF-0030002-00 FUSE 2& (ZZ07240V) VIE Y E1-% (D)
72 HF-0013050-P0 FUSE 54 k1-7° BA ()
73 229-58458 CONNECTING ROD ASK. B LYrYat 9B(43) (n
74 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE 13-+ AFIT A (3)
75 SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5,1 L=20 IAE23Y D=5.1 L=20 (2)
76 HTS-HITO0003 BOLT % FIITE AR 2)
77 SH-6084002-TN SCREW M8 L=40 oyhy73E A M8 L=40 (L)
78 WP-0852086-SC WASHER M8 &5 4 4 (2)
79 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LI h 3 I ETA M8 (1)
80 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, M8 MR A3 8.2K15.4X2 (3)
3 RH-608000Z-5C NUT W8 TIR7FIN W8 231 2)
82 08 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH A{9F 1
83 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 b3 H F IhETA M8 4
84 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 o¥hrFsr M8 1¥a 8
85 08 400-03480 RATING LABEL A F{HIANY A 1
86 05 400-03481 RATTNG LABEL B FIHTARY B I
87 06 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY Y7 rRa-h 7% 1
88 06 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) AF9h- (¥3-) 1
89 0l CH-3004007-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL FUTIFII{I-A 1
90 06 HN-0024600-00 CORES 737V 1
NOTE (i 2) 01....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(3 ¢ ) W /HERGe)
02....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(3 ¢ ), WH/HEBe),
USE IN JAPAN(1¢) HBEMA(l¢)
03....FOR USE IN JAPAN(1¢) BAA(l¢)
04....FOR EXPORT(1¢) BEALS)
05....FOR EXPORT(1¢),CE Wit(le),CEH
06....FOR CE CEF
07....ACCESSORIE PARTS % &
08....FOR EXPORT(1¢ /3¢ ), Wdi(le/39),
USE IN JAPAN(1¢/3¢) HER(16/3¢)
09....FOR EXPORT(1¢ /3¢ ), Bdi(1e/3¢),
USE IN JAPAN(3¢ ),CE H#&(3¢),CE

- 99 _



12.OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS

BlEdRy 2 ARER

- 23 -




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _ _________| CHERE o A e s Quy_ _
1 01 400-03465 OPERATION PANEL A ASS'Y Ane b=avyn FRAY3 1
2 400-03434 PANEL1 PCB A ASS’Y N IVIEN VASS @)
3 400-03441 PANEL2 PCB ASS’Y N FR2%N VI3 (1)
4 400-03460 PANEL SHEET 5 A2 (1)
5 400-03462 LCD SHEET LCDY-} (1)
6 HG-0074700-00 LCD MODULE LCDE¥ 2-1 (1)
7 400-03464 OPERATION BOX UPPER CASE AN L=Javk yIa7yn -¥-2 n
8 . M1031-580-0A0 OPERATION BOX LOWER CASE ASM. YIYR YIRIAN - 03 (1)
9 M1031-580-000 OQPERATION BOX LOWER CASE YOFE y I AT R -2 (N

10 M1011-580-000  MAGNET SHEET 7 Fybh¥-h (2)
11 M1032-580-000  VOLUME TONGUE F Va-Ayv3 (1)
12 ST-4031051-SN  TAPPING SCREW D=3-24 L=10 Z9pe v3¥y* D=3-24 L=10 (6)
13 M1017-580-0A0 OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE ASM. AL IS VLR VR 1
14 SK-3413201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 JVE7:Y D=4.1 L=32 2

NOTE (3E&d)

01....FOR STANDARD PANEL MODEL

- 924 —

BRHE/N A VB



13.OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

BfE S 2OVEIfR

—— e e —— e —

/

Y WSS SN N2
/

- 95—




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PART NO. _ _ __ __ ___ DESCRIPTION _________| 0N Qty _ _
1 01 400-09938 IP-200A ASSY 1P-200A73(LBH) 1
2 400-00131 NAME PLATE ANy (1
3 400-00132 OPERATION PANEL F AN L=yayne FIF (1)
4 400-00133 INSERT NUT Foh (6)
5 A3906-010-000  TOUCH PANEL Ay Fnt 3l (1)
6 400-00134 TTP H FELT TTP H7zlh (2)
7 400-00135 TTP_V_FELT TTP V7ol (2)
8 400-00136 KEY SHEET 2N (1)
9 400-00137 LCD_BASE_PLATE LCDA® -244 (1)

10 400-00138 BOTHSIDES TAPE F-7° (3)
11 A3950-010-0A0 LCD IXyavs 1Z7° A (n
12 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 A" 33 tAZ M3X0.5 L=6 (4)
13 400-00139 STUD Ay b (6)
14 400-00140 ISOLATION SHEET I-h (1)
15 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY (1)
16 400-00141 OPERATION PANEL R AN L=Yayn 7R (1)
17 400-00142 SM_COVER SMAn: - (1)
18 400-00143 SERIAL_COVER IVTNIN - (1)
19 400-00144 OPERATION PANEL MAGNET AN L=3ayn RN Ryh (L
20 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAt 23y tAZ M3X0.5 L=8 (4)
21 400-00146 LCD CABLE ASS'Y LCD7-7° W73 (1
22 400-00148 PANEL_PCB_A_ASS’Y N FEN VAR (1)

NOTE (7Efd)

01....FOR IP PANEL MODEL

— 96 —

IPh 248



14. WIRING DIAGRAM

AR

Arracecone= |

Res-37LLm

B

8 WLUY4ra & |8
= o0
BA-CRENSTE
um:&«mJUfEJT_.I& W

— [N
B -CReMSTHE- 0

BELL 2T D/I.E|NT_| @ |8
ISIND

o
Tz}
wokuey [ f—p—— & %

<+
B -CHd AL aWEY Y

HEATHYE GBS dv |H
~

L I e = o |

L T I e e
ILIND
de

BACIWEOT Yt

5| £46(48
g

44

2143 |4

€

nicanmng [ k—p—

BALIYHOEY ||

114

04

(37]

Arcncigy = |

T
w300 |
w-aTe |
el
w2 |

gl ®E-CAT

BS4-C00S-1714

|
(=2}

Bdi-CO0S-174

T Sk ]
| _
SHiil | w0 (WYY 4AD *
PII|E __ Eﬁ-nmmumﬁ 7y oo |
L _ © [P0 w(d 11"_3@:\,; wn
P | - B LD | n_/.
_ (owvoa ©!pepeug)| 4oz ! _
|
_ koo | = ¢
__ (Weums ey b ' “
| s |
HUW
| 3t A I
_ oW =
_
| z b g [+] L]
e || B o0 9N YN
| | @lm.‘& B R6-30L0
I |
T | o P @ z W_
! _ | Wis-3ric|z]|l I )
|
| Bv00Z-dI h | ceND w49 Kovir) L
| _
I g2es| | 492 b Baravey
| O __|cooo _ﬂ 9% gl ar ™
o~ 0000 7 |f|1 qu
|
[ %) _ _ P MOl Bagvre capy
! BYY LAY 49
L __ m_;slu,l!l‘r
o
BOA-CINI-NIVA | =
[ 9 | il
0 eHN BSI-CNIVN-008
o | 40 A 0% e
B94-CINI-NIVA | & o
T_.. 0e | 2END = SIND £IND)
o~ | BEND
BYAI-CLINI-NIYH H kalnz_qauunm\\]
| T &0z anl T &
o —
% “ lren LEND [ (1TT5) LIND)
_ [ mvazEnivn [ mvawoos
ﬁ M~ [<=]
N ]
(32
o™

g |

IND

v

BVEELTA

|
_
_
_
|

22-23-24

™
w
o
™~
=]
—

18

A




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO, _ ________ DESCRIPTION ____ _____| b A B bl S aty _ _
1 03  400-03454 CONTROL BOX A ASM. FUVE yUAANR 1
2 04  400-03456 CONTROL BOX C ASM. FUVUR v IACHI 1
3 05 400-03455 CONTROL BOX B ASM. 7 YYR 9IABYI 1
4 03 400-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-TYM VADS (1)
5 06  400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS’Y FLT-S%n YAZS (1)
6 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS'Y SDCEN VAZS (n-
7 400-03412 MAIN PCB A ASS’Y A{VEN VASS (n
8 07  400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’'Y FLT-SDCa-p* P73 (1)
9 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS’Y FLT-SDCI-} 8§43 (1)

10 400-05395 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS'Y SDC-MAINI-b" P73 (n
11 400-05396 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS'Y SDC-MAINI-} 873 @)
12 400-03491 ASSY 4 POSITION PEDAL LT A EVINE A ! (n
13 400-03484 PEDAL SENSOR ASM. INE & 237 EVES (n
14 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y TTYE-A-73 (1
15 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y T7VE-A-73 @))]
16 400-05405 WINDER CORD ASS'Y TIYR —d- 7% (n
17 05 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY Y7 rha- 43 (n
18 02 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. P vE-7 M3 1
19 04 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V U yE-70 b 100VIYss 1
20 05 400-05390 POWER CABLE JE ASS’'Y N 9-4-7° WJEX3 1
21 01 M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASN, 100Vas7-2a-+ 7% 1
22 03  400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASS’Y A Y-1-p 3PP3 1
23 04 400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASS'Y At P-3-h° 1P220V/3 1
24 05 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS’Y At Y-1-p 1PY3 1
25 400-03470 AC SERVO MOTOR ACH-%" £-4- 1
26 400-05397 MAIN-INT CORD A ASS'Y MAIN-INTa-} A73 1
27 400-05398 MAIN-INT CORD B ASS'Y MAIN-INTa-} B#3 1
28 400-05399 MAIN-INT CORD D ASS'Y MAIN-INTa-} D73 1
29 08  400-03465 OPERATION PANEL A ASS'Y AATL-y3vnt 3NASS 1
30 G5001-198-0A0-A  BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 1hIRYIFI3 1
31 400-03422 INT PCB ASS'Y INTEN V7% 1
39 400-05371 NEEDLE SWING MOTOR ASS'Y ==M ARLYD B-4-03 1
33 400-05372 FEED MOTOR ASS’Y 74-b E-4-73 1
34 400-05373 CLAMP MOTOR ASS'Y F7Y7 E-4-03 1
35 400-05374 UT TRIM MOTOR ASS’Y UTH) AE-4-73 1
36 400-05375 LT TRIM MOTOR ASS Y LTI AE-4-73 I
37 400-04382 SOLENOID LN 1
38 400-06261 ASSY AT SOLENOID ATYL AN 53 1
39 400-05402 HEAD FAN MOTOR A ASS’Y Ayb TTVE-S-AS3R 1
40 400-05377 NEEDLE SWING SENSOR ASSY 2= RRLYD RYR-03 1
41 400-05378 FEED SENSOR ASS’Y 74-F tv¥-73 1
42 400-05379 CLAMP SENSOR ASS’Y 1597 by -43 1
43 400-05380 UT TRIM SENSOR ASS’Y UThY ALy 9-23 1
44 400-05381 LT TRIM SENSOR ASS'Y LT ALy §-73 1
45 HD-0005700-04A PHOTO SENSOR TibEyE 1
16 400-03499 THREAD BREAK DETECTOR A AN 7 V9T 1775-A 1
47 400-05382 CUTTER SENSOR JOINT CORD FyR-tv¥-3 afvha-p° 1
48 320-02354 SWITCH ASM. 159 FAYA49#93 1
49 400-03495 SAFETY SWITCH ASS’Y Y-7F1AA9FI3 1
50 400-05400 PAUSE SWITCH JOINT CORD ¥ =% AA9FY afvha-p 1
51 400-03497 SAFETY SWITCH JOINT CORD -77 1A yF3" afvha-K 1
52 400-05403 HEAD FAN MOTOR B ASS'Y AN 77YE-4-BI3 1
53 01  M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100Vays* v va-p 43 1
54 09  400-09938 IP-200A_ASSY IP-200A73(LBH) 1

NOTE (i32)

01....FOR USE IN JAPAN(1¢ 100V)
02....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(3 ¢ 200V)
03....FOR USE IN JAPAN(1 ¢ 100V)

FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(3 ¢ 200V)
04....FOR EXPORT(1 ¢ 220~240V)
05....FOR CE(1 ¢ 230V)
06....FOR EXPORT(1 ¢ 220~240V)

FOR CE(1 ¢ 230V)
07....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(3 ¢ 200V),

EXPORT(1 ¢ 220~240V),

USE IN JAPAN(1¢ 100V)
08....FOR STANDARD PANEL MODEL
09....FOR IP PANEL MODEL

— 928 —

HARMCL¢ 100V)
B/ HAR(3¢200V)
HA4 M (1¢100V)
i/ HAF(3¢200V)
(1 ¢ 220~240V)
CER(1¢230V)
WA ¢ 220~240V)
CEAI(1¢230V)

&/ HA(39200V),
Wi (1¢220~240V),
HAM(1¢100V)
BEAF VA
INIAE W ¥::



15. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

fHE B

oG 0

38

18-21:22-47

y
;ﬁ
=1

d
d

- 29 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _____ _ __ DESCRIPTION__________| B Wik Qty _ _
1 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 7Y Jeyn 9 1
2 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 34N - (339) |
3 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b 3N - (F2%) 1
4 B1811-771-000  BOBBIN ey 1
5 MDP-5J0B1102 NEEDLE DPX5 #11J-2 M) DPX5 #11J-2 1
6 J1066-000-00D HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY nyayE 9N ¥ 1
7 02 137-82107 HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K Y R4IVe F -y 1
3 400-04311 BT TRIMMER BT hv- 1
9 400-04255 ASSY UTT_TRIMMER 15023 1

10 225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR ADTYHE Y 1
11 D6056-555-B00  RUBBER CUSHION (B) F-ANIYE 1A 4
12 261-04851 CONNECTING ROD ASM. VyryE vIx s (rya ) 1
13 400-08890 AUXILIARY TABLE COMPL, ¥ a5-7" W3 1
14 400-08889 AUXILIARY TABLE 3 a7-7" 4 (1)
15 137-85803 INSTALLING PLATE 33 aF-7" b PIYEN Y (2)
16 SS-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 IWEFFy° 11/64-40 L=4.8 (4)
17 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 oyHs7FE W M6 L=10 2
18 01 B2702-047-Q00-A KNIFE 1 Az 1 1
19 J1067-000-000 OILER 77" 5%y 1
20 MDF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX OIL NO.1(600CC) 7 7L¥IAF4ANO. 1(600CC) 1
21 B2702-047-M00-A ENIFE 5/8 *Z 5/8 1
22 02 B2702-047-L0O0-A KNIFE 1/2 A2 1/2 1
23 B9107-761-000  THREAD PASSING INSTRUMENT {hh-¥% 1
24 400-04365 ASSY SAFETY PLATE TvE 7 =33 1

25 400-04366 SAFETY PLATE FITTING BASE Ve V7 b-hRI9TR A (1)

26 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE Ve Y T U-b (n

27 139-43105 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE Ve Y 70 L=b hIIA4 (1)

28 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING ey 7 L-b RN YN % (D

29 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 A7 Vi ey 2X6 (n

30 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AT 2 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

31 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 nyHr7+% W M4X0.7 L=6 &)
32 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 myH7Fyh 11/64-40 (N
33 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 vI¥ b % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
34 SD-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 4 vy D=6 H=10.2 (1)
35 * 262-26407 TENSION SPRING HOOK N RN (1)
36 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 nyh7FIL 3/16-28 D
37 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 e 4% 7.4X11.8X%0.5 (1)
38 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 6h7% - AN F 1
39 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE b 3N -(8 1) 1

40 291-80403 EC PRODUCTION DECLARATION ECY{Y" kv v¥a 1

41 141-01208 HEAD SUPPORT BAR 7T IR 1

42 SM-6067052-TP  HEXAGON BOLT uyAr7EE b 4

43 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18,5X2 v59 b % 6.1X18.5X2 4

44 NM-6060001-SD  NUT M6 nyyrFYh M6 132 8

45 * 262-34005 VINYL COVER 7R = - 1

46 01 139-43402 TIMING GAUGE, DMESTIC USE. INRLIVI -3 (2vaY) 1

47 01 B2702-047-K00-A KNIFE 3/8 A% 3/8 1

48 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ RIXIVAITHE b 1

49 01 B1552-782-0A0  PRESSER FOOT 2 ASM. 412 (73) 1

50 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE ¥ 1-%7" V-ZAFa2-7° 1
NOTE (&) 0l....FOR LBH-17908 LBH-1790S
02....FOR LBH-1792K LBH-1792K/H

-



16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RILEERR

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. AMFIIF(I3) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER AMIETVR A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ASEVIE W) (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AMY¥OIY Fryyay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST Ah33954 5 (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 t7323° M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMAFE 9IARF I (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMFE UF1 17 ) (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1MFYT (2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER Aba7E v (Hr) (1)

11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMFF 9% 7 (1)

12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Fa* 23y M5 L=14 (2)

13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhrIdh M5 (2)

14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {MFE T (I4) (n

15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {h3¥ (2)

16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NFF A X 5.1X9.2X1.3 @)

17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhrIs M5 (2)

18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyy7+9h M16X1.5 132 (1)

19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 ¥ b & 17X30X2.6 (2)

o (]



17.SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS COMPONENTS (1)
TR RRBEGR (1)

ELECTRIC BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
RHREZMIE

2-PEDAL FOR STANDING MACHINE COMPONENTS
I5zvyv2A" 5" VRt

REF.NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION __________ b ok A . Qty _
1 G5001-198-0A0-A BOBBIN WINDER ASM. APIFYFI2 1
2 400-05405 WINDER CORD ASS'Y 1-p 73 1
3 B3221-771-0A0 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET YN TyHA 4 I3 1
4 B3221-771-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET YA TYHR 4 (1)
5 B3219-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST Ahe% AhFI-TF - (1)
6 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {VF3-3 ¥5 (2)
7 B3218-232-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING {hFI-¥ N 3 (D
8 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT {hF3-3 FI) (D)
9 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyarHYh 11/64-40 (n
10 SK-3452000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 IVEVZY”  D=4.5 L=20 4
11 400-03493 PK PEDAL JOINT CORD ASS’Y PK A° 4" V¥ afyha-b' 73 1
12 GPK-510010B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. NRONALYF 73 1

-32—



18. SPECIAL SPECIFICATIONS COMPONENTS (2)
RalftARBaER (2)

LARGE SI1ZE TYPE(FOR 70MM,120MM)
AYAZHLHE(TOMM, 120MMA)

SWING WIDTH 10MM TYPE
BYM1OMMIE

NON-LUBRICATING HOOK TYPE
LR EDE

SWING WIDTH 6MM TYPE
EYmeMmtE

29 2324

&

- 33 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ R ER S ) A e N DT TS R e Qty _ _
1 400-06345 RP_HOOK_ASM. RPHY/3 1
2 400-06349 RP_BOBBIN_CASE RPE" b ¥¥-2 1
3 137-29603 HOOK SLEEVE oAk 1
4 $S-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A2y 1/4-40 L=6 4
5 01 400-06340 WORK_CLAMP HOLDER SPACE AR YN 1
6 01 SM-6040450-TP  SCREW M4 L=4 37 M4 L=4 3
i 400-06341 UTT CLOSE_CAM_120 UTT 7044120 1
8 400-06342 LIFTING_PLATE 120 V754v7* 7° L-}120 1
9 SM-6050800-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 k737" M5 L=8 2

10 400-06335 WORK_CLAMP_ARM 120 A¥I97° 120 1
11 400-06339 WORK_CLAMP CARRIER 120 k7945120 1
12 01 145-23252 PRESSER FOOT 70 ASM. FHI7IT073 1

13 B1509-761-000  PRESSER FITTING PLATE SPRING 3T MIVFLA N R (2)

14 B1512-761-000 PRESSER FOOT HOLDER SPRING 417y IV M % (1)

15 145-23203 PRESSER FOOT 70 A¥I7370 (1)

16 B1510-771-00B PRESSER FOOT PIN B T 79¢ vV B (2)

17 01 145-23708 URETHANE PRESSER 70 YLAYAFITO 1

18 01 145-24102 PRESSER 70 (FLAT) AHI70(739h) 1
19 01 145-23401 PRESSER 70 13170 1

20 $8-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 v3%y° 3/32-56 L=1. 6

21 01 SD-0790203-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=2 3%y D=7.94 H=2 3

22 02 145-24409 PRESSER 6MM FHI6MMaY 1

23 02 400-04351 THROAT PLATE(S6) nN{4 §6 1

24 02 400-04353 THROAT PLATE (K6) N{% K6 1

25 03 400-08646 ASSY WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 1 FHI7y73 120 1

26 400-08638 WORK_CLAMP_CHECK_HOLDER _SPRING FITFIIT N 3B (1)

27 B1510-771-00B  WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI AT 7ye°V B (2)

28 B1509-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING AT MIIF4A N R (2)
29 400-08647 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER 120 17y 120 (1)
30 03 400-08658 WORK_CLAMP 120 41 120 1

31 *04 400-15733 THROAT PLATE(SI0) N{E(S10) 1

32 *04 400-15802 OIL_SHIELD_10 2k ¥nt V10 1

33 *04 400-20010 WORK_CLAMP HOLDER(3-10) ASSY F4173(3-10)73 1

34 400-20011 WORK_CLAMP HOLDER(3-10) A#17¥(3-10) (1)

35 400-08638 WORK_CLAMP_CHECK_HOLDER_SPRING AHITYYY N 2B (1)
36 BI510-771-00B  WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI AL 7V B (2)
37 B1509-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING 4T MIIFLR N R (2)
38 %04 400-17810 WORK_CLAMP(3S-10) A#1(38-10) 1

39 %04 400-20014 WORK_CLAMP CARRIER(10X41) CL A7042(10X41)F2043-) 1

40 400-20012 WORK CLAMP CARRIER(10X41) A7944(10X41) (1)

41 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL v rht F2947-4(16) (D

42 *04 400-20013 WORK_CLAMP_ARM(10X41) AHry7 (10X41) 1

NOTE (7ERd)

01....FOR PRESSER 70MM
02....FOR SWING WIDTH 6MM
03....FOR PRESSER 120MM
04....FOR SWING WIDTH 10MM

=3 =

2 TOMMA
iz V) i 6MM A
2 120MMH
4% V) i1 10MM/A



19. EXCHANGING PARTS

R
Cloth Cutting Presser Foot Presser Foot
Knife (Length of Cloth Cutting Knife) (Presser Size)
LR PRV A (#9YAzkE) BiR(BAY4L)
o
R & R x AR BE(RYM6mm) [ B
Standard Standard For Hoisiery Standard Standard
(For swing width 6mm)
inch mm Ref.no Ref.no Ref.no Ref.no Ref.no
/4 6.4 1
3/ 9.5 2
e | 11.1 3
i/ | 12,7 4 12 15 18 19
916 | 14.3 5 (6.4 ~ 19.1 mm) (6.4 ~ 19,1 mm) (6.4 ~ 31.8 mm) (Type 1)
5% | 15.9 6
A6 | 17.5 7
3/4 19.1 8
/g | 22,2 9 13 16 20
1 25,4 10 (6.4 ~ 25.4 mm) (6.4 ~ 25,4 mm) (Type 2)
1-174131.8 11 14 17 21
(6.4 ~ 31.8mm) (6.4 ~ 31.8 mm) (Type 3)

REL. N0 NomE = BARTNOL- ! BES R e e K s o O S
1 B2702-047-F00 KNIFE 1/4” A% 1/4 1
2 B2702-047-K00-A KNIFE 3/8 A% 3/8 1
3 B2702-047-100 KNIFE (7/16) A% 7/16 1
4 B2702-047-L00-A KNIFE 1/2 AZ 1/2 1
5 B2702-047-V00  KNIFE 9/16” A% 9/16 1
6 B2702-047-M00-A KNIFE 5/8 A% 5/8 1
7 B2702-047-A00 KNIFE 11/16 AZ 11/16 1
8 B2702-047-N00  KNIFE 3/4” A% 3/4 1
9 B2702-047-P00  KNIFE 7/8”" A T/8 1

10 B2702-047-Q00-A KNIFE 1 A% 1 1
11 B2702-047-S00-A KNIFE 1-1/4" AZ(1-1/4") 1
12 B1552-781-000-A PRESSER iz 1
13 B1552-782-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK, 2 iz 1
14 B1552-783-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK, 3 Py A 1
15 D1508-771-K00-A LATCH WORK CLAMP CHECK AV¥ZavAHr(K) 1
16 D1508-772-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K) AHL K 1
17 D1508-773-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (3K) A4z K 1
18 145-24409 WORK CLAMP CHECK A¥I6MMIY 1
19 D1511-771-KAO-A WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM. A7y 73 (1K) 1
20 D1511-772-KA0  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER A7y (2K) (73) 1
21 D1511-773-KA0O  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER Hr7¥(3K) (/3) 1

-



20. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE

EEIFHRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts{(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

FEEME, #%Rev. No . MEIBB (A,

BROEREFCVEENGAN, BRANEGETH, THATRLT,
40004369

No.1346-[02/' - “‘Rev.No.

*A:Added partsEilfm/D:0bsoleted partsHlBRS&/E:Erratumill

( [Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No. A
* [No. | B |No. m # * |No. | B |No. i i3
A| 02 2 85|CM-3002000-03
D| 01 4 58|135-30209 A | 02 4 58/262-30409
A| 02 6 29 /400-10434
D| 01 6 29 |SM-8050502-TP A| 02 6 30|SM-8050412-TFP
D| 01 6 31|CS-0700811-SH A| 02 6 31/400-10435
D| 01 6 30|/SS-8111610-SP A| 02 6 39|SS-6111440-SP
D] 01 10 11]400-04202 A 02 10 11/400-22121
A| 02 10 121400-04203
E| 01 10 18/ SB-7060001-00 A 02 10 14|SB-7100002-00
A 02 10 15/400-10434
D| 01 10 15|/ CS3-0700811-SH A 02 10 16|400-10435
A| 02 10 17|SM-8050412-TFP
D | 01 10 451137-20503 A 02 10 45|400-19551
E | 01 12 15| HD-0020300-00 A| 02 12 15|/400-05377
E| 01 12 24 1400-05377 A 02 12 24 |400-04374
D | 01 16 25| SM-6040860-TP A| 02 16 25|SM-6040600-8SP
D | 01 16 791135-30209 Al 02 16 791262-30409
Al 02 16 82 |WP-0430800-5SC
D | 01 18 14 |SL-4031041-SC A 02 18 14|SL-4031091-S8SC
E| 01 22 61| M9034-580-0A0 A| 02 22 61|M9019-580-0A0
D| 01 30 35|B1506-352-000 Al 02 30 35(262-26407
D| 01 30 45| B9118-232-000 Al 02 30 45(262-34005
Al 02 34 31|400-15733
Al 02 34 32(400-15802
A 02 34 33[(400-20010
Al 02 34 38|400-17810
Al 02 34 39|400-20014
A 02 34 421400-20013
AN J/

=iHB



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #al
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i B NO i "H N it H N i H N
A3906-010-000 26 b CM-3002001-B1 2 26 M1031-580-0A0 24 8 8D-0400506-TP 18 39
A3950-010-0A0 26 11 CM-3004006-01 22 64 M1031-580-000 24 9 SD-0500166-TP 16 43
CM-3004007-01 22 89 M1032-580-000 24 11 SD-0500167-TP 16 44

BME-01100000 22 66 €Q-2020000-00 8 27 M3004-511-00A 22 69 SD-0600266-TP 14 8
BME-03200000 22 67 CS-0800971-TP 14 25 M3801-476-000 22 6 SD-0600326-TP 14 21
B1116-804-000 2 65 CS-1201171-TP 18 47 M4001-461-000 22 41 SD-0601021-SP 30 34
B1148-555-000 4 35 CS-1501181-TP 12 40 M4002-461-000 22 42 SD-0790203-SP 10 83
B1150-490-000 2 68 M4004-461-000 22 43 SD-0790203-SP 34 21
B1414-232-000 12 28 D1508-771-K00-A 35 15 M4005-461-000 22 44 SD-0800296-TP 16 24
B1509-761-000 10 72 D1508-772-K00 10 84 M4007-351-000 22 45 SD-0800296-TP 16 62
B1509-761-000 10 78 D1508-772-K00 35 16 M4206-461-000 22 10 SD-0800326-TP 10 40
B1509-761-000 34 13 D1508-773-K00 35 17 M9017-580-0A0 22 57 SD-0800326-TP 10 68
B1509-761-000 34 28 D1511-771-KAO-A 10 76 M9017-580-0A0 28 18 SD-0800406-TP 14 22
B1509-761-000 34 37 D1511-771-KAO-A 35 19 M9019-580-0A0 4 7 SD-0801006-TP 16 20
B1510-771-00B 10 73 D1511-772-KAQ 10 70 M9019-580-0A0 22 61 SD-0801006-TP 16 67
B15610-771-00B 10 79 D1511-772-KAO 356 20 M9024-580-0A0 22 59 SD-0801506-TP 14 23
B1510-771-00B 34 16 D1511-773-KAO 35 21 M9024-580-0A0 28 19 SD-1000646-TP 20 51
B1510-771-00B 34 27 D3162-555-B00 4 b4 M9034-580-0A0 28 21 SK-3311600-SC 20 6
B1510-771-00B 34 36 D6056-555-B00 2 6l M9035-580-0A0 22 60 SK-3413201-SE 24 14
B1511-771-000-B 10 77 D6056-555-B00 30 11 M9035-580-0A0 28 53 SK-3452000-SC 32 10
B1511-772-000-A 10 71 D8113-555-B00 20 27 SK-3482001-SE 20 54
B1512-761-000 10 74 D8204-555-D00 20 6 NM-3040520-8C 22 19 SK-3512001-SE 22 75
B1512-761-000 10 80 NM-3040520-SC 22 23 SL-4030691-SC 26 12
B1512-761-000 34 14 EA-9500B01-00 2 84 NM-6020001-CP 4 8 SL-4030881-SC 26 20
B1529-890-00C-A 4 32 EA-9500B01-00 4 56 NM-6030001-SD 2 54 SL-4031081-SC 10 19
B1552-781-000-A 10 82 EA-9500B01-00 14 3 NM-6040000-SN 14 4 SL-4031081-8C 10 60
B15652-781-000-A 35 12 EA-9500B02-00 4 60 NM-6040001-SD 16 10 SL-4031081-SC 12 9
B1552-782-0A0 30 49 £2002-855-000 2 60 NM-6040001-SD 16 66 SL-4031081-SC 14 7
B1552-782-000 35 13 E3724-7156-000 2 66 NM-6050001-SE 31 13 SL-4031081-SC 16 13
B1652-783-000 35 14 E9567-319-000 22 55 NM-6050001-SE 3t 17 SL-4031091-SC 18 14
B1623-180-000 16 34 E9607-603-000 22 54 NM-6050001-SP 12 22 SL-4031091-SC 20 46
B1811-771-000 8 28 E9607-603-000 22 88 NM-6050001-SP 14 6 SL-4033091-8C 22 24
B1811-771-000 30 4 NM-6050001-SP 14 57 SL-4040881-SC 22 12
B1903-552-000 6 11 GCT-02906000 30 38 NM-6050001-SP 16 11 SL-4040881-3C 22 14
B1908-505-000 6 7 GPF-060600A0 20 28 NM-6060001-CP 20 40 SL-4040881-SC 22 17
B2583-210-D00 20 39 GPF-06080000 20 29 NM-6060001-SD 2 53 SL-4040891-SC 22 4
B2702-047-A00 3 T GPK-510010B0 32 12 NM-6060001-SD 30 44 SL-4040891-SC 22 6
B2702-047-F00 3b .1 G5001-198-0A0-A 28 30 NM-6060002-SD 18 30 SL-4040891-SC 22 27
B2702-047-100 35 3 G5001-198-0A0-A 32 1 NM-6080001-SC 22 84 SL-4040891-8C 22 52
B2702-047-K00-A 30 47 G8039-870-000 8§ 14 NM-6080002-5C 22 81 SL-4041081-SC 22 62
B2702-047-K00-A 35 2 NM-6080003-SC 18 5 SL-4041091-3C 22 30
B2702-047-L0O0-A 18 16 HA-0042500-00 22 82 NM-6080721-SE 20 30 SL-4041681-SF 22 50
B2702-047-L00-A 30 22 HD-0005700-0A 18 12 NM-6100001-SD 6 47 SL-4042581-SC 2 23
B2702-047-L00-A 35 4 HD-0005700-0A 20 45 NM-6120001-SE 20 20 SL-4043691-SC 22 22
B2702-047-M00-A 30 21 HD-0005700-0A 28 45 NM-6160511-SE 31 18 SL-6031042-TN 20 47
B2702-047-M00-A 35 6 HF-0013031-68 22 70 NS-6110310-SP 4 b5l SL-6040892-TN 2 20
B2702-047-N0OO 35 8 HF-0013050-P0 22 72 NS-6110310-SP 30 32 SL-6040892-TN 2 40
B2702-047-P00 35 9 HF-0030002-00 22 71 NS-6110310-SP 32 9 SL-6040892-TN 2 63
B2702-047-Q00-A 30 18 HG-0074700-00 24 6 NS-6120310-SP 30 36 SL-6040892-TN 16 72
B2702-047-Q00-A 35 10 HM-0003800-A0 2 48 SL-6040892-TN 30 48
B2702-047-S00-A 35 11 HM-0004800-10 22 21 PS-0200062-KH 30 29 SL-9082091-SE 20 22
B2702-047-V00 36 b HM-0005500-10 2 47 SM-0860400-SN 4 9
B2702-210-000 4 24 HN-0024600-00 22 90 RC-0560711-KP 4 44 SM-1030400-SP 16 39
B2703-210-000 4 25 HX-0015000-0A 2 45 RC-1700001-KP 4 4 SM-1043001-SP 2 64
B3013-141-HOA 16 35 HX-0015100-0A 4 b7 RC-2791218-KP 8 7 SM-4021201-5C 2 82
B3120-372-000 30 26 HX-0015100-0A 22 49 RC-3781518-KP 6 42 SM-4030455-SN 16 56
B3212-761-000 4 37 HX-0018800-0D 22 51 RE-0300000-K0 14 2 SM-4030801-SF 22 46
B3214-047-000 4 49 HX-0033900-0C 16 74 RE-0300000-K0 14 56 SH-4040655-SP 16 57
B3214-047-000 32 6 HX-0033900-0E 2 19 RE-0500000-K0 4 31 SM-4041050-TP 16 58
B3216-047-000 32 8 HX-0033900-00 16 75 R0-0922702-00 4 43 SM-4051055-SP 2 2
B3218-232-000 32 7 HX-0033900-00 22 18 SM-4051055-SP 2 4
B3219-232-000 32 5 HX-0040700-00 22 28 SB-1050018-00 6 3 SM-4051055-SP 2 6
B3221-771-0A0 32 3 HX-0041000-0A 22 34 SB-1080004-00 6 5 SM-4051055-8P 2 8
B3221-771-000 32 4 HX-0051100-00 22 53 SB-1080023-00 6 2 SM-4051055-SP 2 10
B3508-220-000 2 13 SB-1100006-00 8 2 SH-4051055-SP 2 16
B8101-771-0A0 20 7 J1066-000-00D 30 6 SB-1100007-00 6 50 SH-4051405-SE 31 12
B8108-555-0A0 20 19 J1067-000-000 30 19 SB-1120016-00 8§ 1 SH-4051655-SP 2 12
B8163-771-000 20 26 SB-1150002-00 8§ 3 SH-5030355-SE - 16 65
B9107-761-000 30 23 MAO-11532000 22 T4 SB-1150015-00 § 4 SM-5040550-TP 10 28
MAZ-16013000 14 69 SB-1200008-00 6 13 SM-5040655-SN 16 40

CM-2001000-01 22 26 MDF-RX1600C0 30 20 SB-1200020-00 6 14 SM-5040655-SN 20 48
CM-3001000-03 22 63 MDP-5J0B1100 12 37 SB-3070002-00 6 15 SH-6030500-8N 12 39
CM-3001004-01 22 65 MDP-5J0B1102 30 5 SB-3070002-00 10 87 SM-6030802-TP 18 7
CM-3002000-01 227 MTS-HJ100003 22 76 SB-4080001-00 10 88 SM-6031402-TP 2 b9
CM-3002000-01 34 41 M1011-580-000 24 10 SB-7100002-00 10 14 SM-6040450-TP 16 41
CM-3002000-03 2 85 M1017-580-0A0 24 13 SD-0250101-8P 16 42 SH-6040450-TP 16 81

s e




NUMEURICAL INDEX OF PARTS #3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
i H N i H__NO kel H _NO R 2 N
SM-6040450-TP 34 6 SM-8050502-TP 8 32 WS-0820002-KR 22 8 178-45009 22 29
SM-6040600-SP 14 9 | SM-8050502-TP 10 25 WS-0820002-KR 22 80
SM-6040600-SP 14 59 | SM-8050502-TP 10 85 WS-0861410-KR 20 36 225-02504 2 42
SM-6040600-SP 16 25 | SM-8050502-TP 12 13 WS-1253010-KN 20 18 225-02504 30 10
SM-6040600-SP 16 59 | SM-8050502-TP 12 41 225-28764 2 41
SM-6040602-TP 2 25 | SM-8050502-TP 14 20 100-06104 4 18 225-29473 4 50
SM-6040602-TP 2 30 | SM-8050502-TP 18 41 105-02300 4 52 225-29481 4 46
SM-6040602-TP 2 73 | SH-8050602-TP 10 66 106-18304 4 30 225-37658 4 28
SM-6040602-TP 4 59 | SM-8060552-TP 10 39 110-50804 6 48 225-38151 4 34
SM-6040602-TP 10 20 | SM-8060552-TP 10 69 110-72402 4 47 225-38409 4 29
SM-6040602-TP 10 37 | SM-8060612-TP 2 38 110-93606 4 48 228-91204 6 16
SM-6040602-TP 14 10 | SM-8060612-TP 4 14 111-55108 20 3 228-91204 10 3
SM-6040602-TP 14 18 | SM-8060612-TP 6 57 111-55207 20 4 229-30309 31 14
SM-6040602-TP 14 55 | SM-8060612-TP 8§ 15 111-575569 20 8 229-30358 31 1
SM-6040602-TP 14 58 | SM-8060612-TP 10 26 111-57666 200 9 229-30408 31 10
SM-6040602-TP 16 14 | SM-8060612-TP 12 42 111-57765 20 10 229-30507 31 9
SM-6040602-TP 30 31 SH-8060612-TP 18 =37 111-57963 20 11 229-30705 31 7
SM-6040750-TP 12 26 SM-8060812-TP 6 32 111-58060 20 12 229-30804 31 5
SH-6040802-TP 10 21 SM-8080812-TP § 24 111-58300 20 13 229-30903 31 4
SM-6040802-TP 10 61 SM-8081652-TP 6 25 111-58409 20 14 229-31000 31 3
SM-6040802-TP 14 12 SM-9040700-SP 16 17 111-58516 20 21 229-31109 31 2
SM-6040802-TP 16 15 SM-9040700-SP 18 38 111-58607 20 15 229-31208 31 15
SM-6040802-TP 18 34 SM-9040800-SP 4 15 111-59001 20 25 229-31307 31 11
SM-6040860-TP 4 10 SM-9061203-SE 20 31 112-72507 14 24 229-31406 31 8
SM-6040860-TP 14 11 SM-9061403-CP 6 52 122-59008 10 43 229-32800 30 1
SM-6041002-TP 10 22 SM-9082023-SE 20 32 135-25001 16 33 229-33006 30 39
SM-6041002-TP 10 38 58-4110715-SP 30 30 137-00406 2 51 229-33105 30 3
SM-6041002-TP 12 10 $8-6060210-SP 10 75 137-00505 211152 229-33204 30 2
SM-6041050-SN 2 14 $8-6060210-SP 10 81 137-00604 2 50 229-58458 22 73
SM-6041050-SN 4 45 $8-6060210-SP 34 20 137-00703 2 62 235-30405 12 4
SM-6041200-SP 14 13 $5-6080340-SP 4 53 137-05405 2 69 235-36204 8 6
SM-6041200-SP 16 60 58-6090520-SP 4 42 137-06403 12 38 235-44109 12 b
SH-6041202-TP 6 26 §§-6111440-SP 6 39 137-06601 2 T2 235-44208 12 6
SM-6041602-TP 10 62 $8-7090520-8P 2 83 137-10306 8 11 235-44307 127
SM-6050652-TP 2 18 8§-7091410-SP 4 39 137-10405 8 20 235-44802 12 8
SM-6050652-TP 14 14 S§-7110570-SP 30 16 137-10504 6 46 236-04309 6 21
SM-6050652-TP 20 49 S§-7110840-SP 4 b5 137-10504 8 12 236-05207 6 17
SM-6050800-SP 10 63 55-8660612-TP 34 4 137-27102 16 54 236-30007 8 26
SH-6050800-SP 14 15 ST-4031051-SN 24 12 137-29066 8 13 236-36202 4 40
SM-6050800-SP 34 9 ST-90563611-SR 20 2 137-29306 16 55 236-36400 6 18
SM-6050802-TP 2 71 SV-4030601-SR 22 48 137-29603 3.8 236-36707 4 33
SM-6050802-TP O 137-29660 & 10 236-38109 2 78
SM-6050802-TP 14 16 | TA-0550604-R0 2 28 137-29769 8.029 236-38208 2 80
SM-6050802-TP 14 60 | TA-0550604-RO 26 15 137-31906 20 38 236-38307 2 79
SM-6050802-TP 162 61 TA-0750404-R0O 229 137-37408 6 9 236-38406 2 81
SM-6051002-TP 10 64 | TA-0850604-R0 2 67 137-38802 18 45 261-04851 30 12
SM-6051202-TP 10 65 | TA-0950806-R0 28031 137-45906 184627 262-26407 30 35
SM-6051202-TP 14 68 | TA-1050504-R0 2 32 137-46508 18 21 262-30409 4 58
SM-6051202-TP 18 8 | TA-1120804-RO 2 33 137-50807 18- 25 262-30409 16 179
SM-6051202-TP 18 40 | TA-1250406-R0O 2 34 137-82065 § 16 262-34005 30 45
SM-6051402-TP 12 11 TA-1550902-R0O 28 pe3b 137-82107 30 .7 291-80403 30 40
SM-6052002-TR 6 27 137-85803 30 15
SM-6061002-TP 2 36 | WP-0430800-SC 16 82 138-17754 20 23 320-02354 2 39
SM-6061002-TP 10 23 | WP-0430801-SC 14 6 138-17754 20 24 320-02354 28 48
SM-6061002-TP 12 20 | WP-0430801-SC 16 26 139-00956 2 17 320-55402 4 21
SM-6061002-TP 18 9 | WP-0430801-SC 18 31 139-22208 2 70
SM-6061002-TP 30 17 | WP-0431005-SP 14 53 139-26308 10 46 400-00029 22 13
SM-6061200-SP 18 36 | WP-0431005-SP 16 37 139-43105 30 27 400-00029 28 6
SM-6061202-TP 18 35 | WP-0450801-SD 3073433 139-43204 30 28 400-00046 22 16
SM-6061610-SC 31 6 | WP-0451016-SP 16 38 139-43303 2 56 400-00046 28 5
SM-6061802-TP 10 24 | WP-0501016-SD 18 32 139-43402 30 46 400-00056 22 15
SM-6061802-TP 12 12 | WP-0612056-SD 2 55 141-01208 30 41 400-00056 28 4
SH-6062502-TP 6 28 | WP-0612056-SD 30 43 145-04401 8,1 400-00131 26 2
SM-6067052-TP 2 37 | WP-0621046-SP 6 651 145-09202 10 4 400-00132 26 3
SM-6067052-TP 30 42 | WP-0671016-SE 20 33 145-12503 4 41 400-00133 26 4
SM-6083002-TN 22 7 | WP-0740516-SP 30 37 145-16603 2 175 400-00134 26 6
SM-6084002-TN 22 77 | WP-0841601-SC 22 9 145-16801 16 64 400-00135 26 7
SM-6104352-TP 6 49 | WP-0841601-SC 22 79 145-16900 2 77 400-00136 26 8
SM-8030412-TP 4 12 | WP-0841601-SC 22 83 145-23203 34 15 400-00137 26 9
SM-8030450-SP 4 13 | WP-0852086-SC 22 78 145-23252 34 12 400-00138 26 10
SM-8040412-TP 6 12 | WP-0871602-SE 20 34 145-23401 34 19 400-00139 26 13
SM-8040802-TP 22 47 | WP-1302501-SE 20 17 145-23708 34 17 400-00140 26 14
SM-8050412-TP 6 30 | WP-1702600-S0 31 19 145-24102 34 18 400-00141 26 16
SM-8050412-TP 10 17 | WS-0410002-KP 4 16 145-24409 34 22 400-00142 26 17
SM-8050412-TP 14 19 | WS-0510002-KN 31 16 145-24409 35 18 400-00143 26 18
SM-8050412-TP 16 16 | WS-0621210-KR 20 35 170-07402 20 16 400-00144 26 19

- 38 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #&5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
[ kd H N % H NO a H N s H NO
400-00146 26 21 400-04201 10 10 400-04296 14 36 400-04398 18 20
400-00148 26 22 | 400-04203 10 12 400-04297 14 44 400-04400 14 17
400-03412 22 11 400-04204 10 13 400-04297 14 66 400-05371 12 19
400-03412 28 7 400-04205 10 18 400-04298 14 45 400-05371 28 32
400-03422 2 21 400-04206 6 34 400-04298 14 67 400-05372 10- =1
400-03422 28 31 400-04208 6 24 400-04299 16 21 400-05372 28 33
400-03434 24 2 | 400-04209 12 27 400-04299 16 69 400-05373 10 30
400-03441 24 3 | 400-04210 18 26 400-04299 20 52 400-05373 28 34
400-03451 22 1 400-04211 18 44 400-04300 16 27 400-05374 14 46
400-03452 22 2 | 400-04212 12 30 400-04301 16 47 400-05374 28 35
400-03453 22 3 400-04213 12 31 400-04306 16 48 400-05375 16 12
400-03454 28 1 400-04214 12 25 400-04307 16 30 400-05375 28 36
400-03455 28 3 400-04215 12 36 400-04308 16 32 400-05377 12 15
400-03456 28 2 | 400-04216 12 34 400-04309 16 29 400-05377 28 40
400-03458 22 56 400-04217 12 35 400-04310 16 5l 400-05378 10 2
400-03460 24 4 | 400-04218 12 33 400-04311 16 49 400-05378 28 41
400-03462 24 5 | 400-04219 18 23 400-04311 30 8 400-05379 10 44
400-03464 24 T | 400-04221 12 32 400-04321 16 31 400-05379 28 42
400-03465 24 1 400-04222 12329 400-04324 16 36 400-05380 14 47
400-03465 28 29 400-04223 12 1 400-04326 16 76 400-05380 28 43
400-03470 6 22 | 400-04224 12 21 400-04327 16 45 400-05381 16 19
400-03470 28 25 400-04225 14 1 400-04327 16 68 400-05381 28 44
400-03480 22 85 | 400-04226 14 51 400-04327 20 53 400-05382 18 15
400-03481 22 86 400-04229 14 49 400-04328 16 3 400-05382 28 47
400-03484 22 39 | 400-04232 14 52 400-04329 16 4 400-05385 22 68
400-03484 28 13 | 400-04234 14 37 400-04330 16 1 400-05388 228433
400-03485 22 40 | 400-04235 14 26 400-04331 16 5 400-05388 28 23
400-03491 20 37 | 400-04236 14 43 400-04332 16 2 400-05390 22 58
400-03491 28 12 | 400-04238 140537 400-04335 16 18 400-05390 28 20
400-03493 32 11 400-04239 14 61 400-04336 16 3 400-05391 22 31
400-03495 2 74 | 400-04240 14 50 400-04340 16°-46 400-05391 28 22
400-03495 28 49 400-04243 14 63 400-04343 16 7 400-05392 22 32
400-03496 2 76 400-04244 14 41 400-04344 16 8 400-05392 28 24
400-03497 28 b5l 400-04245 14 42 400-04345 16 52 400-05393 22 35
400-03499 4 26 400-04246 14 64 400-04346 16 77 400-05393 28 8
400-03499 28 46 | 400-04247 14 40 400-04347 16 53 400-05394 22 36
400-04153 2 1 400-04248 14 38 400-04348 16 78 400-05394 28 9
400-04154 2 3 | 400-04249 14 62 400-04349 16 80 400-05395 22 37
400-04155 2 5 | 400-04250 14 65 400-04350 16 46 400-05395 28 10
400-04156 2 9 400-04251 10 67 400-04351 34 23 400-05396 22 38
400-04157 2 7 400-04252 4 22 400-04352 16 50 400-05396 28 11
400-04158 2 43 400-04252 14 39 400-04353 34 24 400-05397 4 17
400-04159 2 11 400-04253 14 30 400-04360 20 41 400-05397 28 26
400-04160 2 44 | 400-04253 16 23 400-04361 20 42 400-05398 4 61
400-04161 2 15 | 400-04254 14 29 400-04362 20 43 400-05398 28 27
400-04163 16 71 400-04254 16 22 400-04363 20 44 400-05399 4 62
400-04164 16 70 | 400-042565 14 170 400-04364 20 50 400-05399 28 28
400-04167 6 23 | 400-04255 30:-+ 9 400-04365 30 24 400-05400 28 50
400-04168 6 33 400-04260 14 48 400-04366 30 25 400-05401 22 20
400-04169 6 40 400-04264 14 33 400-04367 2 24 400-05401 28 14
400-04170 6 20 400-04265 14 34 400-04370 16 28 400-05401 28 15
400-04171 6 19 | 400-04266 10 29 400-04373 1223 400-05402 2 22
400-04173 6 8 400-04267 10 42 400-04374 12 24 400-05402 28 39
400-04174 6 9 | 400-04270 10 35 400-04375 12 17 400-05403 2 46
400-04175 6 10 | 400-04271 10 53 400-04376 12 14 400-05403 28 52
400-04177 6 4 | 400-04272 10 5% 400-04377 12 18 400-05404 22 25
400-04178 6 1 400-04273 10 31 400-04378 12 2 400-05405 28 16
400-04179 6 54 | 400-04274 10 52 400-04379 12 3 400-05405 32 2
400-04179 18 46 400-04275 10 33 400-04380 12 16 400-06261 4 1
400-04180 8§ 18 | 400-04276 10 49 400-04381 18- 1 400-06261 28 38
400-04181 8 19 | 400-04277 10 56 400-04382 18 3 400-06263 4 2
400-04182 6 41 400-04278 10 36 400-04382 28 37 400-06264 4 3
400-04183 6 45 | 400-04279 10 51 400-04383 18 & 400-06265 4 23
400-04184 6 44 400-04280 10 50 400-04384 18 2 400-06268 4 19
400-04185 6 43 400-04281 10 47 400-04385 18 .11 400-06269 4 5
400-04186 8 8 400-04282 10 34 400-04386 18 13 400-06270 4 20
400-04187 8 9 | 400-04283 10 54 400-04387 18 10 400-06271 4 6
400-04188 8 5 [ 400-04285 10 48 400-04389 18 42 400-06281 4 27
400-04192 6 53 | 400-04286 10 55 400-04390 18 22 400-06282 4 36
400-04194 10 5 | 400-04287 10 58 400-04391 18 24 400-06284 4 38
400-04195 10 86 | 400-04288 10 59 400-04392 18 33 400-06300 6 38
400-04196 10 6 | 400-04289 10 41 400-04393 18 28 400-06306 20 1
400-04197 10 7 | 400-04291 10 32 400-04394 18 17 400-06307 6 36
400-04198 10 8 | 400-04292 14 35 400-04395 18 29 400-06308 6 37
400-04199 10 27 | 400-04293 14 28 400-04396 18 18 400-06311 6 6
400-04200 10 9 | 400-04294 14 32 400-04397 18 19 400-06312 8 23

— 39—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
aE H No G H NO % =2 No L H N

400-06313 18 48

400-06314 2 49

400-06315 18 43

400-06317 8 21

400-06320 8 25

400-06321 8 30

400-06322 8 22

400-06323 30 50

400-06335 34 10

400-06339 34 11

400-06340 34 b

400-06341 34 7

400-06342 34 8

400-06345 34 1

400-06349 34 2

400-08423 6 56

400-08426 6 35

400-08638 34 26

400-08638 34 35

400-08646 34 25

400-086417 34 29

400-08658 34 30

400-08889 30 14

400-08890 30 13

400-08977 2 567

400-08978 2 58

400-09788 18 4

400-09938 26 1

400-09938 28 54

400-10434 6 29

400-10434 10 15

400-10435 6 31

400-10435 10 16

400-11327 16 63

400-11355 8 31

400-11517 6 55

400-12038 22 87

400-12038 28 17

400-15674 14 54

400-15702 14 31

400-15733 34 31

400-15802 34 32

400-17810 34 38

400-19551 10 45

400-20010 34 33

400-20011 34 34

400-20012 34 40

400-20013 34 42

400-20014 34 39

400-22121 10 11

- 40 —




MEMO

—-4] —




oBLIKE

JUKI CORPORATION
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q.

8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3-3430-4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright (€) 20022004 JUKI CORP.
FEBONBERYITER. WET5CE
ERELET.

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUK| &4t

T182-8655 R #pFAm HEER8-2-1 BEAN

TEL. 03-3480-1111(ft5%) © TEL. 03-3430-4001(4 1 ¥4 )
BBLVRD, SR
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

KIOA—VYRMNIERBRDEOTER{EETSENHY £7,

*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
HKIDA—Y R b 2004568 REOBAERTRELLEDOTT,

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of June 2004.

Printed in Japan




